
Manukau Dogs at Manukau Stadium on Sunday Starts  1:08pm

RACE 1 FOLLOW AUCKLAND GRC ON FACEBOOK SPRINT PBD 318m SPECA $2500.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, TRB Leg1, FFWin 901, FFPlc 1901

1. 46556 Big Time Tasty C1 nwtd Trnr: R & N O'Regan (Paeroa)
5.9 B bk Nov 18 My Bro Fabio-Night Pearl
Ownr: N K O'Regan

Stats: Trk 22:0:0 Bx1 6:0:2 Bx5 6:0:2
Spr 75:3:14Bx2 22:3:2 Bx6 6:2:0
Mid 23:4:4 Bx3 33:1:6 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 2:0:0 Bx4 20:0:5 Bx8 6:1:1

Perf: AK 25 Aug 2024 14 days 4 of 7 SPECA  318m 29.2Kgs Box 4654 $42 Time 18.75s Best 18.38s Mgns 8.5L Big Time Sticker
AK 08 Sep 2024 14 days 6 of 8 SPECA  318m 29.1Kgs Box 4166 $62 Time 19.02s Best 18.27s Mgns 7.5L Big Time Sticker
AK 22 Sep 2024 14 days 5 of 8 SPECA  318m 29.2Kgs Box 2555 $49 Time 18.76s Best 18.36s Mgns 3.9L Big Time Lockey
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 8 SPECA  318m 29.3Kgs Box 4155 $77 Time 18.81s Best 18.53s Mgns 10.3L Big Time Sticker
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 SPECA  318m 29.2Kgs Box 2346 $194 Time 18.62s Best 18.17s Mgns 8.7L Opawa Emma

Battled in similar events recently & can not see her turning that around here All 100:7:9:9 Prz $22,615.00 Trk D 21:0:0

2. 54773 Big Time Goat C1 nwtd Trnr: R & N O'Regan (Paeroa)
5.2 B bk Aug 19 My Bro Fabio-Bigtime Blackie
Ownr: N K O'Regan

Stats: Trk 57:0:15Bx1 11:1:3 Bx5 10:0:2
Spr 76:1:17Bx2 12:0:1 Bx6 6:0:0
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 20:0:8 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 17:0:3 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 15 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 7 SPECA  318m 25.2Kgs Box 4555 $43 Time 18.97s Best 18.39s Mgns 7.3L Big Time Sticker
AK 22 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 8 SPECA  318m 25.0Kgs Box 4434 $54 Time 18.76s Best 18.36s Mgns 3.5L Big Time Lockey
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 8 SPECA  318m 25.0Kgs Box 5677 $86 Time 18.81s Best 18.53s Mgns 16.3L Big Time Sticker
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 SPECA  318m 25.2Kgs Box 5577 $61 Time 18.62s Best 18.17s Mgns 10.4L Opawa Emma
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 SPECA  318m 25.1Kgs Box 3543 $40 Time 18.87s Best 18.34s Mgns 4.8L Opawa Barry

Has reasonable box speed & stuck on well last week to get up for minor place All 77:1:4:13 Prz $10,210.00 Trk D 56:0:15

3. 52221 Opawa Emma C1 18.62 Trnr: Sean Codlin (Te Kauwhata)
4.1 B bd Sep 20 Spring Gun-Opawa Born
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 24:3:9 Bx1 12:3:5 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 8:1:5 Bx2 11:0:4 Bx6 6:0:1
Mid 58:8:17Bx3 14:4:6 Bx7 12:2:3
Dis 11:1:4 Bx4 12:0:4 Bx8 7:1:2

Perf: AK 08 Sep 2024 59 days 5 of 8 C1  318m 29.2Kgs Box 4 465 $11 Time 18.70s Best 18.27s Mgns 5.7L Epic Pepper
AK 15 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 7 SPECA  318m 29.2Kgs Box 3422 $5.50 Time 18.97s Best 18.39s Mgns 1.8L Big Time Sticker
AK 22 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 8 SPECA  318m 29.4Kgs Box 3722 $3.50 Time 18.76s Best 18.36s Mgns 0.9L Big Time Lockey
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 8 SPECA  318m 29.2Kgs Box 3422 $6.20 Time 18.81s Best 18.53s Mgns 0.4L Big Time Sticker
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 SPECA  318m 29.4Kgs Box 3211 $5.80 Time 18.62s Best 18.17s Mgns 3.4L Big Time Lockey

Got a nice clear run last start to record a win in qucik time. Must include. All 77:10:14:12 Prz $40,350.00 Trk D 7:1:5

4. 58674 Big Time Bumper C1 nwtd Trnr: R & N O'Regan (Paeroa)
4.2 B ltbd Aug 20 SH Avatar-Kissing Gwyneth
Ownr: Dragons And Warriors Syndicate

Stats: Trk 11:0:0 Bx1 2:0:1 Bx5 7:2:0
Spr 47:6:9 Bx2 8:1:1 Bx6 18:1:6
Mid 15:1:1 Bx3 5:0:1 Bx7 14:0:2
Dis 10:0:4 Bx4 6:1:1 Bx8 12:2:2

Perf: AK 21 Jul 2024 14 days 5 of 8 C1  527m 28.2Kgs Box 6 15565 $23 Time 30.40s Best 30.38s Mgns 13L Ain't It Fun
AK 28 Jul 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  527m 27.9Kgs Box 6 24688 $55 Time 30.55s Best 30.32s Mgns 16.6L So Strict
AK 15 Sep 2024 49 days 6 of 7 SPECA  318m 28.4Kgs Box 5376 $8.30 Time 18.97s Best 18.39s Mgns 9.1L Big Time Sticker
AK 22 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 8 SPECA  318m 28.2Kgs Box 6887 $12 Time 18.76s Best 18.36s Mgns 6.7L Big Time Lockey
AK 13 Oct 2024 21 days 4 of 8 SPECA  318m 28.4Kgs Box 2764 $6.60 Time 18.87s Best 18.34s Mgns 6.5L Opawa Barry

Shown little since returning from a small spell. Will need to lift to consider All 72:7:6:8 Prz $18,340.00 Trk D 3:0:0

5. 36342 Big Time Fabio C1 nwtd Trnr: R & N O'Regan (Paeroa)
5.2 B bk Aug 19 My Bro Fabio-Bigtime Blackie
Ownr: N K O'Regan

Stats: Trk 63:0:17Bx1 10:1:0 Bx5 21:1:8
Spr 107:4:29Bx2 16:2:4 Bx6 13:0:4
Mid 4:0:1 Bx3 18:0:4 Bx7 6:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 25:0:7 Bx8 2:0:1

Perf: AK 15 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 7 SPECA  318m 30.5Kgs Box 6743 $58 Time 18.97s Best 18.39s Mgns 4.2L Big Time Sticker
AK 22 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 8 SPECA  318m 30.8Kgs Box 5666 $14 Time 18.76s Best 18.36s Mgns 4.5L Big Time Lockey
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 8 SPECA  318m 30.7Kgs Box 6833 $49 Time 18.81s Best 18.53s Mgns 6.6L Big Time Sticker
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 SPECA  318m 30.9Kgs Box 6654 $69 Time 18.62s Best 18.17s Mgns 7L Opawa Emma
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 SPECA  318m 31.1Kgs Box 4422 $18 Time 18.87s Best 18.34s Mgns 2.4L Opawa Barry

Been around the mark of late & will be competitive again today All 111:4:6:24 Prz $22,470.00 Trk D 63:0:17

6. 31425 Big Time Lockey C1 18.76 Trnr: R & N O'Regan (Paeroa)
5.0 D bk Oct 19 Spring Gun-Bigtime Bell
Ownr: Craig Rendle & Ron O'Regan

Stats: Trk 17:1:3 Bx1 13:5:4 Bx5 10:0:5
Spr 14:1:4 Bx2 15:2:3 Bx6 4:1:1
Mid 54:10:18Bx3 9:1:1 Bx7 8:1:5
Dis 9:1:3 Bx4 12:1:5 Bx8 6:1:1

Perf: AK 15 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 4 C1  527m 32.3Kgs Box 4 12233 $2.60 Time 30.97s Best 30.56s Mgns 5.1L Go Tilly
AK 22 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 8 SPECA  318m 31.9Kgs Box 1111 $2.10 Time 18.76s Best 18.36s Mgns 0.9L Opawa Emma
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 8 SPECA  318m 32.3Kgs Box 2344 $2.30 Time 18.81s Best 18.53s Mgns 7.2L Big Time Sticker
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 SPECA  318m 32.0Kgs Box 4132 $1.60 Time 18.62s Best 18.17s Mgns 3.4L Opawa Emma
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 SPECA  318m 32.2Kgs Box 1875 $1.70 Time 18.87s Best 18.34s Mgns 6.8L Opawa Barry

Got away sluggishly at latest. Forgive & include on form prior All 77:12:10:15 Prz $46,160.00 Trk D 7:1:1

7. 77676 Photonic Shadow C1 19.14 Trnr: R & L Udy (Te Kauwhata)
4.0 D bk Oct 20 Monster Fish-Waerenga Star
Ownr: A Bear

Stats: Trk 77:2:22Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 23:1:6
Spr 106:2:25Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 36:1:10
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 5:0:0 Bx7 29:0:8
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 10:0:0 Bx8 3:0:1

Perf: AK 08 Sep 2024 14 days 7 of 8 C1  318m 27.7Kgs Box 5 877 $31 Time 18.49s Best 18.27s Mgns 15.9L Romantic Intent
AK 15 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C1  318m 27.7Kgs Box 7 777 $43 Time 18.90s Best 18.39s Mgns 8.7L Bear O'Clock
CAM 03 Oct 2024 18 days 6 of 7 C1  375m 27.4Kgs Box 4 236 $27 Time 21.66s Best 20.96s Mgns 8L Maxima
AK 06 Oct 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C1  318m 27.7Kgs Box 5 277 $46 Time 18.54s Best 18.17s Mgns 10.6L Big Time Lena
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 SPECA  318m 27.9Kgs Box 5136 $10 Time 18.87s Best 18.34s Mgns 7.3L Opawa Barry

Has box speed although tends to lack a finish. Will find others stronger All 106:2:10:15 Prz $15,530.00 Trk D 77:2:22

8. 11113 Big Time Sticker C1 18.61 Trnr: R & N O'Regan (Paeroa)
4.8 B bk Dec 19 Blazin' Bomber-Kissing Gwyneth
Ownr: BBC Syndicate

Stats: Trk 65:16:14Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 81:17:16Bx2 3:1:0 Bx6 3:0:1
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 4:0:0 Bx7 5:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 63:16:14

Perf:BB AK 25 Aug 2024 7 days 1 of 7 SPECA  318m 26.3Kgs Box 8111 $1.20 Time 18.75s Best 18.38s Mgns 4.5L Jam Packed
AK 08 Sep 2024 14 days 1 of 8 SPECA  318m 26.5Kgs Box 8611 $1.00 Time 19.02s Best 18.27s Mgns 3.4L Baby Bop
AK 15 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 7 SPECA  318m 26.6Kgs Box 8611 $1.20 Time 18.97s Best 18.39s Mgns 1.8L Opawa Emma
AK 29 Sep 2024 14 days 1 of 8 SPECA  318m 26.3Kgs Box 8511 $1.90 Time 18.81s Best 18.53s Mgns 0.4L Opawa Emma
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 SPECA  318m 26.4Kgs Box 8423 $2.90 Time 18.62s Best 18.17s Mgns 3.7L Opawa Emma

Came a bit unstuck at latest to lose her winning streak. Worth another chance All 82:17:6:10 Prz $32,200.00 Trk D 65:16:14



Starts  1:08pm 1cont'd.... FOLLOW AUCKLAND GRC ON FACEBOOK SPRINT PBD 318m Meeting 9

9. 24887
E1

Baby Bop C1 19.12 Trnr: R & N O'Regan (Paeroa)
4.9 B bk Nov 19 Mister Twister-Mrs Browns Girl
Ownr: The Bullet Syndicate

Stats: Trk 57:1:11Bx1 2:0:1 Bx5 11:0:1
Spr 76:1:15Bx2 3:0:1 Bx6 17:0:6
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 5:0:0 Bx7 21:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:1:2 Bx8 11:0:3

Perf: AK 08 Sep 2024 14 days 2 of 8 SPECA  318m 25.6Kgs Box 7222 $27 Time 19.02s Best 18.27s Mgns 3.4L Big Time Sticker
AK 15 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 7 SPECA  318m 25.7Kgs Box 7234 $21 Time 18.97s Best 18.39s Mgns 5L Big Time Sticker
AK 22 Sep 2024 7 days 8 of 8 SPECA  318m 25.5Kgs Box 7278 $13 Time 18.76s Best 18.36s Mgns 8.5L Big Time Lockey
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 8 of 8 SPECA  318m 25.5Kgs Box 7288 $45 Time 18.81s Best 18.53s Mgns 22.1L Big Time Sticker
AK 13 Oct 2024 14 days 7 of 8 SPECA  318m 25.4Kgs Box 7357 $23 Time 18.87s Best 18.34s Mgns 7.8L Opawa Barry

She can begin with speed although lacks pace & will struggle against these All 77:1:3:12 Prz $9,160.00 Trk D 56:1:11

10. 65868
E2

Big Time Lad C1 19.19 Trnr: R & N O'Regan (Paeroa)
5.4 D rf May 19 Kilty Lad-Sheer Miss
Ownr: N K O'Regan

Stats: Trk 77:4:13Bx1 10:0:3 Bx5 7:0:3
Spr 93:6:20Bx2 6:0:1 Bx6 12:0:2
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 8:1:1 Bx7 17:2:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:0:2 Bx8 30:3:7

Perf: AK 18 Aug 2024 7 days 6 of 8 SPECA  318m 33.2Kgs Box 3576 $18 Time 18.70s Best 18.55s Mgns 12.5L Big Time Sticker
AK 25 Aug 2024 7 days 5 of 7 SPECA  318m 33.3Kgs Box 3465 $36 Time 18.75s Best 18.38s Mgns 9.6L Big Time Sticker
AK 08 Sep 2024 14 days 8 of 8 SPECA  318m 33.4Kgs Box 3888 $31 Time 19.02s Best 18.27s Mgns 8.6L Big Time Sticker
AK 29 Sep 2024 21 days 6 of 8 SPECA  318m 33.2Kgs Box 1766 $33 Time 18.81s Best 18.53s Mgns 11.2L Big Time Sticker
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 8 of 8 SPECA  318m 33.1Kgs Box 1888 $141 Time 18.62s Best 18.17s Mgns 11.9L Opawa Emma

Lost footing at start last outing. Needs to find improvement. All 95:6:8:12 Prz $16,195.00 Trk D 77:4:13



Starts 13:31 RACE 2 MAY HOUNDS GREYHOUND REHOMING GROUP SPRINT PBD 318m C1 $2500.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg1, TRB Leg2, FFPlc 1902, FFWin 902

1. 44444 Big Time Funk C1 nwtd Trnr: P M Heterick (Clevedon)
2.8 D bk Dec 21 Bernardo-Bigtime Talker
Ownr: S McCarthy

Stats: Trk 5:0:0 Bx1 36:7:9 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 51:10:14Bx2 14:2:5 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 6:0:1 Bx3 3:1:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: MANA 27 Aug 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C3  375m 34.5Kgs Box 1 434 $8.50 Time 21.29s Best 21.24s Mgns 2.5L Go Tina
AK 15 Sep 2024 19 days 4 of 6 C2  318m 34.2Kgs Box 1 334 $5.30 Time 18.74s Best 18.39s Mgns 1.5L Waiterimu Gem
AK 22 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C2  318m 34.2Kgs Box 1 864 $7.80 Time 18.36s Best 18.36s Mgns 6.5L Portland Johnny
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1/2  318m 34.3Kgs Box 2 644 $4.20 Time 18.87s Best 18.53s Mgns 2.3L Opawa Bait
AK 13 Oct 2024 14 days 4 of 8 C1  318m 33.6Kgs Box 1 634 $4.10 Time 18.54s Best 18.34s Mgns 4.5L Portland Nicky

Has been slow away recently although has a fight to the line. Keep safe All 57:10:8:7 Prz $24,610.00 Trk D 5:0:0

2. 67344 Alexis Rose C1 nwtd Trnr: Sean Codlin (Te Kauwhata)
3.7 B bk Jan 21 Thrilling Boris-Thrilling Rosa
Ownr: Sean Codlin & Jayson Marsters

Stats: Trk 44:3:15Bx1 7:1:0 Bx5 13:0:6
Spr 45:2:12Bx2 7:1:2 Bx6 8:2:0
Mid 28:3:8 Bx3 7:0:3 Bx7 11:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 13:1:3 Bx8 7:0:4

Perf: CAM 26 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  375m 24.6Kgs Box 3 656 $14 Time 21.32s Best 21.06s Mgns 12L Quintessential
CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1  375m 24.6Kgs Box 2 777 $18 Time 21.47s Best 20.96s Mgns 5.6L Flying Moa
AK 06 Oct 2024 3 days 3 of 8 C1  318m 24.8Kgs Box 3 533 $26 Time 18.78s Best 18.17s Mgns 3.4L Portland Nicky
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  318m 24.8Kgs Box 4 444 $36 Time 18.53s Best 18.34s Mgns 3.7L Big Time Lena
CAM 17 Oct 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C1  375m 24.7Kgs Box 3 334 $12 Time 21.46s Best 21.12s Mgns 4L Go Luna

Began well on Thurs before weakening on corner. Kicked to line. Minors chance All 73:5:7:13 Prz $20,740.00 Trk D 17:0:7

3. 43353 Tilly Wormwood C1 18.69 Trnr: R & N O'Regan (Paeroa)
3.7 B rf Feb 21 Zambora Brockie-Mandy Junior
Ownr: E Potts

Stats: Trk 45:4:13Bx1 15:3:3 Bx5 5:0:2
Spr 38:4:11Bx2 11:1:4 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 20:2:2 Bx3 11:0:2 Bx7 2:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:0:0 Bx8 6:1:1

Perf: AK 15 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C1  318m 26.6Kgs Box 2 344 $6.30 Time 18.90s Best 18.39s Mgns 2.1L Bear O'Clock
AK 22 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C1  318m 26.7Kgs Box 5 433 $4.00 Time 18.58s Best 18.36s Mgns 4.4L Sweet Offer
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  318m 26.7Kgs Box 3 233 $22 Time 18.53s Best 18.53s Mgns 3.9L Quintessential
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  318m 26.6Kgs Box 5 155 $3.80 Time 18.78s Best 18.17s Mgns 10.7L Portland Nicky
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  318m 26.8Kgs Box 5 133 $14 Time 18.53s Best 18.34s Mgns 3.5L Big Time Lena

Boasts PB here & finished in quick time at latest. Worth considering All 58:6:7:6 Prz $18,190.00 Trk D 33:4:11

4. 45452 Dynamic Kiwi C1 18.85 Trnr: Udy/Cottam (Te Kauwhata)
3.0 B f Oct 21 Pinny Mack-Kiwi Gal
Ownr: Dinny Syndicate

Stats: Trk 14:1:8 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 5:0:2
Spr 37:1:18Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 5:0:2
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 12:0:6
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:2 Bx8 13:1:6

Perf: AK 08 Sep 2024 14 days 4 of 8 C1  318m 28.7Kgs Box 7 344 $3.70 Time 18.70s Best 18.27s Mgns 5L Epic Pepper
AK 29 Sep 2024 21 days 5 of 8 C1  318m 28.5Kgs Box 7 545 $14 Time 18.53s Best 18.53s Mgns 6.8L Quintessential
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  318m 28.5Kgs Box 7 344 $11 Time 18.54s Best 18.17s Mgns 6.1L Big Time Lena
CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 5 of 7 C1  375m 28.2Kgs Box 5 115 $9.50 Time 21.52s Best 21.16s Mgns 2.9L Big Time Phil
CAM 17 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  375m 28.3Kgs Box 5 112 $4.80 Time 21.46s Best 21.12s Mgns 1.7L Go Luna

Shot out of the lids on Thurs & run down late. Needs to jump again to feature All 37:1:14:4 Prz $11,430.00 Trk D 14:1:8

5. 54667 Haunt C1 nwtd Trnr: K T Herbert (Takanini)
2.7 D be Jan 22 Orson Allen-Electric Silk
Ownr: Young Guns Syndicate & Andre Warren

Stats: Trk 5:0:1 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 6:1:0
Spr 15:1:2 Bx2 8:1:3 Bx6 7:0:1
Mid 14:1:3 Bx3 3:0:1 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 21 Jul 2024 113 days 5 of 7C1  527m 34.1Kgs Box 6 75565 $9.80 Time 30.94s Best 30.38s Mgns 8.4L Opawa Selena
CAM 25 Jul 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C1  375m 34.0Kgs Box 6 664 $9.20 Time 21.48s Best 21.15s Mgns 6.3L Opawa Bait
AK 04 Aug 2024 10 days 6 of 8 C1  527m 33.8Kgs Box 7 78886 $18 Time 30.70s Best 30.57s Mgns 15L Opawa Isaac
CAM 15 Aug 2024 11 days 6 of 7 C1  375m 33.8Kgs Box 6 776 $25 Time 21.44s Best 21.14s Mgns 6.8L Big Time Zip
CAM 17 Oct 2024 63 days 7 of 8 C1  375m 32.4Kgs Box 6 587 $40 Time 21.52s Best 21.12s Mgns 6.9L Patch It Up

Gets away tardily & fades on corner before kicking when straight. Prefer others All 29:2:1:4 Prz $7,520.00 Trk D 0:0:0

6. 65546 Helena Jet C1 18.71 Trnr: R & L Udy (Te Kauwhata)
3.0 B bk Oct 21 Mepunga Blazer-Translation
Ownr: Mark Lin & Josh Lane

Stats: Trk 22:4:8 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 6:1:2
Spr 49:5:20Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 8:1:2
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 15:1:8
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 19:2:8

Perf: AK 28 Jul 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C2  318m 29.4Kgs Box 8 886 $12 Time 18.47s Best 18.47s Mgns 7L Aldebaran
CAM 01 Aug 2024 4 days 5 of 8 C1/2  375m 29.3Kgs Box 7 665 $22 Time 21.46s Best 21.02s Mgns 4.2L Opawa Trevor
AK 29 Sep 2024 59 days 5 of 8 C1/2  318m 30.1Kgs Box 8 565 $6.50 Time 18.87s Best 18.53s Mgns 6L Opawa Bait
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  318m 30.2Kgs Box 8 644 $4.60 Time 18.78s Best 18.17s Mgns 4.8L Portland Nicky
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  318m 30.0Kgs Box 7 766 $12 Time 18.54s Best 18.34s Mgns 7.5L Portland Nicky

Generally has a final push to line although will need to improve her box speed All 50:5:14:6 Prz $18,420.00 Trk D 22:4:8

7. 66527 Lake Ohia C1 18.74 Trnr: T & L Craik (Drury)
2.8 B bk Dec 21 Mepunga Blazer-Isavana
Ownr: Rex Potter

Stats: Trk 18:3:2 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 8:0:1
Spr 24:3:3 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 4:1:0
Mid 3:1:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 5:1:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 8:2:0

Perf: AK 04 Aug 2024 73 days 6 of 8 C2  318m 27.5Kgs Box 8 676 $7.70 Time 18.54s Best 18.31s Mgns 6.3L Waerenga Ritchie
AK 11 Aug 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  318m 28.0Kgs Box 8 566 $3.30 Time 18.75s Best 18.40s Mgns 6.8L Bear O'Clock
AK 15 Sep 2024 35 days 5 of 7 C1  318m 27.5Kgs Box 5 655 $2.80 Time 18.90s Best 18.39s Mgns 2.4L Bear O'Clock

BB CAM 19 Sep 2024 4 days 2 of 8 C1  375m 27.7Kgs Box 7 222 $7.10 Time 21.25s Best 20.87s Mgns 1.8L Sassy Lassie
CAM 26 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C1  375m 27.8Kgs Box 8 777 $3.60 Time 21.53s Best 21.06s Mgns 6.4L Kookaburra Bob

Tends to lack speed when leaving the boxes & has room for improvement All 27:4:2:1 Prz $8,740.00 Trk D 15:2:2

8. 64523 Opawa Ryan C1 18.77 Trnr: Sean Codlin (Te Kauwhata)
3.3 D bd Jun 21 Winsome Opawa-Opawa Lyn
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 14:3:5 Bx1 3:0:2 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 38:6:13Bx2 2:0:0 Bx6 6:1:3
Mid 15:1:4 Bx3 2:0:1 Bx7 11:2:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 26:4:7

Perf: CAM 26 Sep 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C2  375m 34.7Kgs Box 8 756 $8.50 Time 21.41s Best 21.06s Mgns 5.4L Schmeichel
AK 29 Sep 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C2  318m 34.6Kgs Box 8 744 $2.70 Time 18.83s Best 18.53s Mgns 1.8L Bear O'Clock
CAM 03 Oct 2024 4 days 5 of 7 C2/3  375m 34.6Kgs Box 8 545 $16 Time 21.25s Best 20.96s Mgns 3.9L Portland Johnny
AK 13 Oct 2024 10 days 2 of 8 C1  318m 34.6Kgs Box 8 222 $4.20 Time 18.53s Best 18.34s Mgns 1.4L Big Time Lena
CAM 17 Oct 2024 4 days 3 of 7 C1  375m 34.7Kgs Box 7 763 $3.40 Time 21.48s Best 21.12s Mgns 5.7L Chef's Mate

Slow away on Thurs & was strong to the line for minors. Worth considering All 53:7:6:11 Prz $21,460.00 Trk D 14:3:5

9. 2588X
E1

Waerenga Sonic C1 18.91 Trnr: Udy/Cottam (Te Kauwhata)
2.5 D bk Apr 22 Fabregas-Waerenga Star
Ownr: J Udy & D Cottam

Stats: Trk 10:3:1 Bx1 3:0:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 12:3:1 Bx2 5:0:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:1:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:1:0 Bx8 1:1:0

Perf: AK 30 Jun 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1  318m 30.5Kgs Box 1 467 $5.10 Time 18.85s Best 18.39s Mgns 10.3L Portland Indie
AK 07 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  318m 30.7Kgs Box 2 312 $6.10 Time 19.14s Best 18.51s Mgns 0.6L Give It Jandal
AK 14 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C1  318m 30.5Kgs Box 2 435 $4.00 Time 18.80s Best 18.42s Mgns 4.5L Hunter Pearl
WNS 17 Jul 2024 3 days 8 of 8 C1  313m 30.8Kgs Box 1  $4.80 Time 17.71s Best 17.29s Mgns 4.7L Nighthawk Swift
AK 21 Jul 2024 4 days 8 of 8 C1  318m 31.0Kgs Box 2 758 $10 Time 18.73s Best 18.31s Mgns 9.7L Dashing Blazer

Recent outings have been below best although worth including while fresh All 12:3:1:0 Prz $4,910.00 Trk D 10:3:1



Starts 13:48 RACE 3 PUMP & ENGINEERING SERVICES LTD STAKES PBD 527m C1 $3700.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg2, TRB Leg3, FFPlc 1903, FFWin 903

1. 45534 Gotcha Tipsy C1 nwtd Trnr: Udy/Cottam (Te Kauwhata)
3.4 D bk May 21 Swimming Goat-Zipping Marlisa
Ownr: G Weir & A Bradshaw

Stats: Trk 11:0:3 Bx1 20:2:6 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 18:0:8 Bx2 10:0:3 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 31:3:6 Bx3 8:0:2 Bx7 3:0:1
Dis 1:0:0 Bx4 7:0:2 Bx8 1:1:0

Perf: CAM 19 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  375m 32.3Kgs Box 1 264 $6.70 Time 21.54s Best 20.87s Mgns 4.7L Rags To Riches
AK 22 Sep 2024 3 days 5 of 8 C1  527m 32.5Kgs Box 2 46655 $10 Time 30.71s Best 30.49s Mgns 9.7L Kiwi Moments
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C1/2  527m 32.9Kgs Box 2 67555 $8.50 Time 31.21s Best 30.73s Mgns 8.8L Opawa Isaac

BB CAM 10 Oct 2024 11 days 3 of 7 C1  375m 32.5Kgs Box 4 653 $22 Time 21.52s Best 21.16s Mgns 2.1L Big Time Phil
CAM 17 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  375m 32.4Kgs Box 1 854 $8.10 Time 21.52s Best 21.12s Mgns 3.3L Patch It Up

Mixes form, but did well to make ground latest Camb. Minors thin end look best. All 50:3:7:7 Prz $15,475.00 Trk D 10:0:3

2. 28665 Biscay C1 31.0 Trnr: D R Laing (Cambridge)
3.7 B bk Feb 21 Thrilling Boris-My Girl Lava
Ownr: Royce Dowling Partnership

Stats: Trk 20:2:4 Bx1 13:0:4 Bx5 4:0:0
Spr 11:2:2 Bx2 8:2:2 Bx6 3:0:1
Mid 26:1:6 Bx3 5:1:1 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: CAM 29 Aug 2024 109 days 2 of 8C1  375m 30.0Kgs Box 2 112 $4.10 Time 21.69s Best 21.01s Mgns Nk Supreme Ruler
CAM 05 Sep 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  375m 29.5Kgs Box 1 788 $14 Time 21.54s Best 21.06s Mgns 16.8L Tukoroirangi
CAM 19 Sep 2024 14 days 6 of 8 C1  375m 29.4Kgs Box 2 456 $22 Time 21.25s Best 20.87s Mgns 11.5L Sassy Lassie
AK 29 Sep 2024 10 days 6 of 7 C1/2  527m 29.3Kgs Box 4 24776 $33 Time 31.21s Best 30.73s Mgns 12.3L Opawa Isaac
AK 13 Oct 2024 14 days 5 of 8 C1  527m 29.2Kgs Box 1 55555 $51 Time 30.46s Best 30.06s Mgns 10.7L All Over Rover

Usually lands on speed & should get a nice spot. Last 30m or so the worry. All 37:3:3:5 Prz $11,330.00 Trk D 18:1:4

3. 35343 Papa Kiwi C1 nwtd Trnr: Udy/Cottam (Te Kauwhata)
1.9 D bk Nov 22 Thrilling Boris-Kiwi Gal
Ownr: Dinny Syndicate

Stats: Trk 8:1:5 Bx1 7:1:3 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 8:1:5 Bx2 4:0:2 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 5:0:2 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 22 Sep 2024 14 days 3 of 8 C1  318m 34.4Kgs Box 2 853 $3.70 Time 18.41s Best 18.36s Mgns 6.2L Quintessential
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 6 C1  527m 34.5Kgs Box 1 54435 $5.30 Time 31.09s Best 30.73s Mgns 3.6L Brockie's Rocket
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  527m 34.3Kgs Box 1 54433 $4.20 Time 30.70s Best 30.23s Mgns 3.3L Opawa Philipa
CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 4 of 7 C1  375m 34.5Kgs Box 1 544 $3.00 Time 21.52s Best 21.16s Mgns 2.5L Big Time Phil
CAM 17 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  375m 34.1Kgs Box 3 423 $4.80 Time 21.52s Best 21.12s Mgns 0.5L Patch It Up

Thereabouts lately. Was in the ruck, before getting out & nice to the line Thurs All 13:1:2:5 Prz $4,920.00 Trk D 4:0:2

4. 33124 Opawa Philipa C1 30.7 Trnr: Sean Codlin (Te Kauwhata)
2.1 B bk Sep 22 Aussie Infrared-Opawa Cutie
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 13:2:7 Bx1 11:0:7 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 9:1:5 Bx2 5:1:3 Bx6 3:0:2
Mid 16:1:9 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:1:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: CAM 26 Sep 2024 4 days 3 of 7 C1  375m 27.5Kgs Box 1 533 $4.10 Time 21.53s Best 21.06s Mgns 1.8L Kookaburra Bob
AK 29 Sep 2024 3 days 3 of 6 C1  527m 27.6Kgs Box 2 33343 $8.80 Time 31.09s Best 30.73s Mgns 2.9L Brockie's Rocket

BB AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1  527m 27.5Kgs Box 2 11111 $5.30 Time 30.70s Best 30.23s Mgns 2.6L Opawa Thunder
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  527m 27.8Kgs Box 3 12222 $5.00 Time 30.46s Best 30.06s Mgns 4.2L All Over Rover
CAM 17 Oct 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C1  457m 27.1Kgs Box 1 434 $4.30 Time 25.72s Best 25.42s Mgns 6.4L Opawa Blake

Consistent chaser who is reliable come box time. Forgive Thurs, can hit back. All 25:2:9:5 Prz $12,260.00 Trk D 8:1:4

5. 13263 Opawa Thunder C1 nwtd Trnr: Glennis Farrell (Pukekohe)
2.2 D bk Jul 22 Aussie Infrared-Opawa Hilary
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 2:0:1 Bx1 2:1:1 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 3:1:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 11:2:4 Bx3 3:0:2 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: CAM 26 Sep 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C1  457m 35.2Kgs Box 2 211 $18 Time 26.06s Best 25.68s Mgns 5.6L Go Albino
CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C1/2  457m 35.4Kgs Box 2 333 $3.90 Time 25.80s Best 25.53s Mgns 3.5L Ebony Wolf
AK 06 Oct 2024 3 days 2 of 8 C1  527m 35.2Kgs Box 3 43222 $5.30 Time 30.70s Best 30.23s Mgns 2.6L Opawa Philipa
CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C1  457m 36.0Kgs Box 3 766 $10 Time 25.81s Best 25.54s Mgns 9.4L Night Flight
CAM 17 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  457m 36.2Kgs Box 3 543 $4.60 Time 25.72s Best 25.42s Mgns 5.1L Opawa Blake

Made solid ground mid-race to claim 3rd Thurs Camb. Gets back, so needs a path. All 11:2:2:2 Prz $7,500.00 Trk D 2:0:1

6. 35354 Big Time Tractor C1 nwtd Trnr: P M Heterick (Clevedon)
2.7 D bk Jan 22 Aston Dee Bee-Bigtime Fantasy
Ownr: S McCarthy

Stats: Trk 5:0:2 Bx1 2:1:0 Bx5 6:0:1
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 2:0:1 Bx6 5:0:2
Mid 25:1:7 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 3:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:0:1 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: AK 15 Sep 2024 26 days 3 of 6 C1  527m 32.3Kgs Box 7 11333 $8.00 Time 31.14s Best 30.56s Mgns 1.6L Opawa Keith
AK 22 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 8 SPECA  527m 32.3Kgs Box 533445 $4.00 Time 30.55s Best 30.49s Mgns 9.6L Opawa Kirsten
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C1/2  527m 32.6Kgs Box 7 32233 $9.30 Time 31.21s Best 30.73s Mgns 2.3L Opawa Isaac
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  527m 32.1Kgs Box 4 22355 $5.60 Time 30.70s Best 30.23s Mgns 6.2L Opawa Philipa
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  527m 32.5Kgs Box 4 33344 $7.90 Time 30.46s Best 30.06s Mgns 9.6L All Over Rover

Finding others better in recent times. Would need all the breaks to win this. All 25:1:3:4 Prz $8,320.00 Trk D 5:0:2

7. 12824 Kiwi Moments C1 30.71 Trnr: Udy/Cottam (Te Kauwhata)
1.9 B bk Nov 22 Thrilling Boris-Kiwi Gal
Ownr: Dinny Syndicate

Stats: Trk 8:2:4 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 4:1:1
Spr 7:2:2 Bx2 2:0:2 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 9:1:4 Bx3 5:1:3 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:1:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 22 Sep 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C1  527m 26.3Kgs Box 3 11111 $3.30 Time 30.71s Best 30.49s Mgns 1.9L Night Flight
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 6 C1  527m 26.5Kgs Box 3 11112 $3.50 Time 31.09s Best 30.73s Mgns 2.2L Brockie's Rocket
ADD 03 Oct 2024 4 days 8 of 8 C1  525m 26.4Kgs Box 6 26678 $45 Time 30.52s Best 30.20s Mgns 16.7L Ripslinger Ruby
CAM 10 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  375m 26.5Kgs Box 3 112 $2.90 Time 21.38s Best 21.16s Mgns 4.5L Romantic Intent
CAM 17 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C1  375m 26.4Kgs Box 5 244 $4.90 Time 21.48s Best 21.12s Mgns 7.2L Chef's Mate

Nice 2nd two back. Handy, but copped a check Thurs. Don't overlook in this. All 16:3:3:3 Prz $8,730.00 Trk D 7:1:4

8. 76873 Wondering Why C1 nwtd Trnr: R & L Udy (Te Kauwhata)
2.6 B bk Mar 22 Fernando Bale-Gem
Ownr: M Lin

Stats: Trk 13:0:3 Bx1 2:0:0 Bx5 7:1:0
Spr 8:0:3 Bx2 3:0:2 Bx6 8:0:1
Mid 29:2:5 Bx3 4:0:2 Bx7 5:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:0:1 Bx8 1:1:0

Perf: AK 22 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1  527m 25.8Kgs Box 6 78877 $18 Time 30.71s Best 30.49s Mgns 10.5L Kiwi Moments
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 6 C1  527m 25.6Kgs Box 6 66666 $28 Time 31.09s Best 30.73s Mgns 3.6L Brockie's Rocket
CAM 03 Oct 2024 4 days 8 of 8 C1  375m 25.5Kgs Box 6 888 $38 Time 21.47s Best 20.96s Mgns 6.4L Flying Moa
AK 06 Oct 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C1  527m 25.3Kgs Box 6 77777 $33 Time 30.70s Best 30.23s Mgns 7.7L Opawa Philipa
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  527m 25.8Kgs Box 6 44433 $31 Time 30.46s Best 30.06s Mgns 7L All Over Rover

Better effort for 3rd last time, but doesn't win out of turn. Rough show today. All 37:2:5:3 Prz $10,835.00 Trk D 13:0:3

9. 23646
E1

Go Tara C1 30.89 Trnr: Glennis Farrell (Pukekohe)
2.7 B bk Jan 22 Mepunga Blazer-Opawa Sophie
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 7:1:2 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 10:0:3
Spr 6:1:3 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 3:0:0
Mid 13:1:2 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 1:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:2:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: CAM 19 Sep 2024 4 days 2 of 8 C1  375m 28.7Kgs Box 5 732 $7.90 Time 21.54s Best 20.87s Mgns 1.7L Rags To Riches
AK 22 Sep 2024 3 days 3 of 8 C1  527m 28.7Kgs Box 5 63333 $10 Time 30.71s Best 30.49s Mgns 4L Kiwi Moments
CAM 03 Oct 2024 11 days 6 of 8 C1  375m 28.9Kgs Box 5 666 $5.30 Time 21.47s Best 20.96s Mgns 5.1L Flying Moa
AK 06 Oct 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C1  527m 28.6Kgs Box 5 65544 $10 Time 30.70s Best 30.23s Mgns 6L Opawa Philipa
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  527m 29.0Kgs Box 5 76666 $13 Time 30.46s Best 30.06s Mgns 13.5L All Over Rover

Usually last out, which doesn't help. Can be strong late, but needs clear air. All 19:2:2:3 Prz $7,130.00 Trk D 7:1:2



Starts  1:48pm 3cont'd.... PUMP & ENGINEERING SERVICES LTD STAKES PBD 527m Meeting 9

10. 65687
E2

Opawa Grace C1 31.6 Trnr: Sean Codlin (Te Kauwhata)
2.7 B wbk Feb 22 Fernando Bale-Opawa Shackley
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 7:1:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 2:0:0 Bx2 2:0:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 17:1:1 Bx3 3:0:1 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 10:1:0

Perf: AK 21 Jul 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C1  527m 26.8Kgs Box 8 68886 $19 Time 30.40s Best 30.38s Mgns 13.7L Ain't It Fun
AK 08 Sep 2024 49 days 5 of 8 C1/2  527m 27.0Kgs Box 8 67865 $28 Time 31.02s Best 30.46s Mgns 7.6L Tin Lizzy
AK 22 Sep 2024 14 days 6 of 8 SPECA  527m 27.9Kgs Box 855666 $19 Time 30.55s Best 30.49s Mgns 10.1L Opawa Kirsten
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C3  527m 27.4Kgs Box 8 77788 $37 Time 30.73s Best 30.73s Mgns 11L Tin Lizzy
AK 13 Oct 2024 14 days 7 of 8 C1  527m 28.4Kgs Box 8 88877 $28 Time 30.46s Best 30.06s Mgns 13.8L All Over Rover

Recent form doesn't appeal and she needs to show a lot more to feature here. All 19:1:1:0 Prz $4,550.00 Trk D 7:1:0



Starts 14:12 RACE 4 SENZ 1476AM SPRINT PBD 318m C3 $2800.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg3, TRB Leg1, FFWin 904, FFPlc 1904

1. 16568 Rowdy's Monster C3 18.63 Trnr: A J Christiansen (Horsham Downs)
3.7 D bk Feb 21 Eminent Reality-Jinja Liv
Ownr: A J Christiansen

Stats: Trk 11:2:1 Bx1 14:3:3 Bx5 3:0:0
Spr 32:8:8 Bx2 5:1:1 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 3:0:2 Bx7 3:2:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:1:0 Bx8 2:1:1

Perf: AK 25 Aug 2024 7 days 1 of 6 C2/3  318m 30.9Kgs Box 2 111 $4.00 Time 18.63s Best 18.38s Mgns 0.8L Thrilling Wilma
AK 08 Sep 2024 14 days 6 of 8 C4  318m 31.4Kgs Box 1 456 $6.30 Time 18.58s Best 18.27s Mgns 10.5L Alternate Shot
AK 15 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C4  318m 31.7Kgs Box 2 335 $15 Time 18.39s Best 18.39s Mgns 7.8L Portland Mark
AK 29 Sep 2024 14 days 6 of 8 C4  318m 32.6Kgs Box 2 556 $13 Time 18.56s Best 18.53s Mgns 5.3L Love It
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C3  318m 32.4Kgs Box 1 278 $7.50 Time 18.52s Best 18.17s Mgns 7.4L Scheffler

Recent downgrader, well beaten as of late. Solid draw, but needs more for this. All 33:8:6:2 Prz $14,675.00 Trk D 11:2:1

2. 18156 Bear O'Clock C3 18.75 Trnr: R & N O'Regan (Paeroa)
2.9 B bk Nov 21 My Bro Fabio-No Time Toulouse
Ownr: C S Rendle

Stats: Trk 11:3:1 Bx1 4:2:1 Bx5 4:1:2
Spr 24:5:7 Bx2 5:0:0 Bx6 5:1:3
Mid 9:1:2 Bx3 3:2:0 Bx7 6:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:0:2 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 15 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C1  318m 28.4Kgs Box 1 421 $2.40 Time 18.90s Best 18.39s Mgns Nk Dashing Blazer
AK 22 Sep 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C2  318m 28.9Kgs Box 2 688 $6.70 Time 18.36s Best 18.36s Mgns 10.5L Portland Johnny
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C2  318m 28.7Kgs Box 1 111 $5.00 Time 18.83s Best 18.53s Mgns 1.1L Epic Pepper
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C3  318m 28.5Kgs Box 2 765 $14 Time 18.52s Best 18.17s Mgns 5.6L Scheffler
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C2/3  318m 28.9Kgs Box 1 656 $13 Time 18.70s Best 18.34s Mgns 6.6L Opawa Stayer

Strong win in weaker grade three back. Yet to fire in the striped rug All 33:6:4:5 Prz $15,180.00 Trk D 11:3:1

3. 11111 Quintessential C4 18.37 Trnr: T & L Craik (Drury)
1.8 D bk Dec 22 Bernardo-Just One Smile
Ownr: Katcha Jordana Syndicate

Stats: Trk 4:4:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 4:4:0
Spr 9:8:0 Bx2 1:1:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 3:2:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:1:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf:BB CAM 26 Sep 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C1  375m 36.1Kgs Box 5 111 $1.30 Time 21.32s Best 21.06s Mgns 5.8L Go Luna
AK 29 Sep 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C1  318m 36.2Kgs Box 2 311 $1.40 Time 18.53s Best 18.53s Mgns 1.6L Big Time Lena

BB AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C2  318m 36.4Kgs Box 5 111 $1.30 Time 18.37s Best 18.17s Mgns 2.9L Epic Pepper
BB CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 1 of 7 C2  375m 36.1Kgs Box 5 111 $1.30 Time 21.30s Best 21.16s Mgns 5.3L Kiwi Sea

CAM 17 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C3  375m 36.0Kgs Box 3 111 $1.40 Time 21.13s Best 21.12s Mgns 2L Bow Anna

Sublime chaser who has yet to put a paw wrong. Perfect again Thurs. On top again All 9:8:0:0 Prz $11,180.00 Trk D 4:4:0

4. 23224 Big Time Ivana C3 18.78 Trnr: P M Heterick (Clevedon)
3.4 B be May 21 Worm Burner-Bigtime Tears
Ownr: C Rendle & P Heterick Partnership

Stats: Trk 11:2:5 Bx1 2:1:1 Bx5 8:1:4
Spr 77:12:22Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 16:3:4
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 4:1:2 Bx7 25:1:6
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:1 Bx8 18:5:3

Perf: AK 15 Sep 2024 19 days 2 of 5 C3  318m 24.7Kgs Box 6 112 $4.10 Time 18.51s Best 18.39s Mgns 0.5L Thrilling Wilma
AK 22 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C3  318m 25.1Kgs Box 5 223 $6.70 Time 18.43s Best 18.36s Mgns 3.1L Lion's Den
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C3  318m 25.4Kgs Box 3 222 $3.20 Time 18.75s Best 18.53s Mgns 1.8L Miss Rowdy
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C3  318m 25.5Kgs Box 4 112 $3.50 Time 18.52s Best 18.17s Mgns 0.4L Scheffler
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C2/3  318m 25.4Kgs Box 5 234 $2.30 Time 18.70s Best 18.34s Mgns 3.1L Opawa Stayer

Has ability to land on speed & not far off them recently. Will give a sight. All 78:12:14:8 Prz $29,560.00 Trk D 11:2:5

5. 14452 Thrilling Wilma C3 18.51 Trnr: D M Elder (Auckland)
2.8 B bk Dec 21 Thrilling Boris-Looking Sassy
Ownr: Green, Smith, Bright, McLeod Syndicate

Stats: Trk 21:4:8 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 10:2:3
Spr 34:7:10Bx2 4:1:0 Bx6 4:0:1
Mid 10:3:2 Bx3 11:3:4 Bx7 4:2:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 11:2:4 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 15 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 5 C3  318m 27.4Kgs Box 3 321 $3.40 Time 18.51s Best 18.39s Mgns 0.5L Big Time Ivana
AK 22 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C4  318m 27.7Kgs Box 7 754 $7.00 Time 18.46s Best 18.36s Mgns 4.3L Where's Neville
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C4  318m 27.5Kgs Box 5 644 $9.20 Time 18.56s Best 18.53s Mgns 2.6L Love It
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C4  318m 27.9Kgs Box 5 765 $11 Time 18.54s Best 18.17s Mgns 4.4L Cappiello
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C2/3  318m 27.5Kgs Box 4 742 $6.30 Time 18.70s Best 18.34s Mgns Nk Opawa Stayer

Close last time after missing away. Think a quicker start can see her win this. All 44:10:6:6 Prz $24,030.00 Trk D 21:4:8

6. 84774 Thrilling Lad C3 18.5 Trnr: M & J Smith (Te Kauwhata)
2.8 D be Dec 21 Thrilling Boris-Looking Sassy
Ownr: Green, Smith, McLeod Syndicate

Stats: Trk 14:4:3 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 7:1:0
Spr 40:10:9Bx2 4:1:2 Bx6 9:0:2
Mid 3:1:0 Bx3 5:4:1 Bx7 6:2:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:2:3 Bx8 4:1:1

Perf: AK 11 Aug 2024 3 days 8 of 8 C4/5  318m 32.2Kgs Box 7 578 $10 Time 18.40s Best 18.40s Mgns 10.7L Portland Ding Us
CAM 15 Aug 2024 4 days 4 of 7 C3/4  375m 32.1Kgs Box 7 544 $4.70 Time 21.14s Best 21.14s Mgns 8.3L Dynamite Boy
AK 18 Aug 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C4  318m 31.8Kgs Box 5 777 $4.50 Time 18.81s Best 18.55s Mgns 7.7L Apache Blyde
AK 13 Oct 2024 56 days 7 of 8 C2/3  318m 32.8Kgs Box 6 577 $5.00 Time 18.70s Best 18.34s Mgns 8.8L Opawa Stayer
CAM 17 Oct 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C3  375m 32.5Kgs Box 5 324 $16 Time 21.13s Best 21.12s Mgns 3.2L Quintessential

Hung tough throughout on Thurs Camb from similar draw. Don't totally overlook. All 43:11:9:0 Prz $28,770.00 Trk D 14:4:3

7. 15633 Waiterimu Gem C3 18.74 Trnr: R & L Udy (Te Kauwhata)
3.6 B bk Mar 21 Pinny Mack-Britney Star
Ownr: L Udy

Stats: Trk 72:9:26Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 9:1:2
Spr 72:9:26Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 17:2:4
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 4:0:2 Bx7 23:3:10
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 8:1:3 Bx8 9:2:4

Perf: AK 15 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 6 C2  318m 26.7Kgs Box 8 221 $9.00 Time 18.74s Best 18.39s Mgns 0.4L Rowdy Esmay
AK 22 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C3  318m 26.9Kgs Box 7 655 $23 Time 18.43s Best 18.36s Mgns 9.2L Lion's Den
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C3  318m 27.0Kgs Box 7 676 $27 Time 18.75s Best 18.53s Mgns 7.4L Miss Rowdy
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C3  318m 26.8Kgs Box 8 533 $18 Time 18.52s Best 18.17s Mgns 2.6L Scheffler
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C2/3  318m 26.8Kgs Box 7 323 $18 Time 18.70s Best 18.34s Mgns 1.1L Opawa Stayer

Couple of solid placings, but usually doesn't step fastest so will need a cart. All 72:9:12:14 Prz $24,845.00 Trk D 72:9:26

8. 62545 Dark Smoke C3 18.47 Trnr: R & L Udy (Te Kauwhata)
3.5 B bk Apr 21 Pinny Mack-On Demand
Ownr: A Bear

Stats: Trk 69:12:21Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 7:2:2
Spr 80:13:22Bx2 1:1:0 Bx6 17:2:4
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 2:0:1 Bx7 28:2:7
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:1:1 Bx8 18:5:7

Perf: AK 15 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C4  318m 26.6Kgs Box 7 766 $12 Time 18.39s Best 18.39s Mgns 8.7L Portland Mark
AK 22 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C4  318m 26.7Kgs Box 8 422 $9.00 Time 18.46s Best 18.36s Mgns 2.2L Where's Neville
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C4  318m 26.7Kgs Box 7 775 $7.80 Time 18.56s Best 18.53s Mgns 5.2L Love It
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C4  318m 26.6Kgs Box 8 434 $12 Time 18.54s Best 18.17s Mgns 1.7L Cappiello
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C4  318m 26.6Kgs Box 8 345 $9.70 Time 18.34s Best 18.34s Mgns 5.5L Opawa Danny

Downgrades for this assignment & likes to have room, but minors appear best. All 80:13:12:10 Prz $31,130.00 Trk D 69:12:21

9. 87F77
E1

Waerenga Nova C3 18.6 Trnr: Udy/Cottam (Te Kauwhata)
4.0 B bk Oct 20 Monster Fish-Waerenga Star
Ownr: Fulton, Thomson & Udy Syndicate

Stats: Trk 64:12:15Bx1 2:0:1 Bx5 16:1:7
Spr 76:12:17Bx2 3:0:1 Bx6 7:3:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 15:1:4 Bx7 5:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 24:6:3 Bx8 4:0:0

Perf: AK 18 Aug 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C4  318m 26.6Kgs Box 4 688 $15 Time 18.81s Best 18.55s Mgns 12.6L Apache Blyde
AK 25 Aug 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C4  318m 26.6Kgs Box 6 477 $24 Time 18.59s Best 18.38s Mgns 7.1L Big Time Walter
AK 08 Sep 2024 14 days F of 8 C4  318m 26.9Kgs Box 6 8f $15 Time 18.58s Best 18.27s Mgns  Alternate Shot
AK 29 Sep 2024 21 days 7 of 7 C3  318m 27.1Kgs Box 4 157 $12 Time 18.75s Best 18.53s Mgns 8L Miss Rowdy
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C3  318m 26.6Kgs Box 5 357 $11 Time 18.52s Best 18.17s Mgns 6.4L Scheffler

Downgraded recently, but is really struggling right now. Hard to recommend her. All 76:12:7:10 Prz $25,455.00 Trk D 64:12:15



Starts  2:12pm 4cont'd.... SENZ 1476AM SPRINT PBD 318m Meeting 9

10. 884X8
E2

Big Time Express C3 nwtd Trnr: Robert Roper (Auckland)
4.8 D bk Dec 19 Blazin' Bomber-Kissing Gwyneth
Ownr: Tepu Syndicate

Stats: Trk 19:3:5 Bx1 10:1:4 Bx5 6:0:1
Spr 16:1:6 Bx2 11:2:2 Bx6 9:2:3
Mid 61:9:15Bx3 9:1:6 Bx7 9:1:3
Dis 1:0:0 Bx4 17:2:1 Bx8 7:1:1

Perf: AK 12 May 2024 10 days 1 of 7 C2/3  527m 31.6Kgs Box 4 11111 $6.10 Time 30.68s Best 30.53s Mgns 1L Angus Anchovy
AK 19 May 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C4/5  527m 31.6Kgs Box 5 68888 $48 Time 30.67s Best 30.45s Mgns 24.5L Federal Infrared
CAM 30 May 2024 11 days 8 of 8 C4  375m 31.8Kgs Box 4 888 $8.60 Time 21.18s Best 21.18s Mgns 12.7L Old School
AK 02 Jun 2024 3 days 4 of 6 C4/5  527m 32.6Kgs Box 4 54444 $38 Time 30.57s Best 30.13s Mgns 7.4L Big Time Bam
AK 13 Oct 2024 133 days 8 of 8C2/3  318m 32.5Kgs Box 3 888 $11 Time 18.70s Best 18.34s Mgns 9.8L Opawa Stayer

Never really in it fresh. Better for the hit out, but needs to show more today. All 78:10:13:8 Prz $44,690.00 Trk D 3:0:1



Starts 14:29 RACE 5 HAPPY BIRTHDAY RHIAN FARRELL PBD 527m C2/3 $4400.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg4, TRB Leg2, FFWin 905, FFPlc 1905

1. Vacant Box One Scratched

2. 52425 Kiwi Sea C2 nwtd Trnr: Udy/Cottam (Te Kauwhata)
1.9 B bk Nov 22 Thrilling Boris-Kiwi Gal
Ownr: Dinny Syndicate

Stats: Trk 8:1:4 Bx1 4:0:3 Bx5 3:0:0
Spr 12:3:4 Bx2 4:3:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 4:0:2 Bx3 2:0:2 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 22 Sep 2024 3 days 5 of 7 C2/3  527m 27.7Kgs Box 5 41225 $13 Time 30.58s Best 30.49s Mgns 6L Thrilling Nash
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C1/2  527m 27.7Kgs Box 1 11112 $3.20 Time 31.21s Best 30.73s Mgns 0.7L Opawa Isaac
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C2/3  527m 27.6Kgs Box 4 11234 $6.90 Time 00.00s Best 30.23s Mgns 4.7L Thrilling Nash
CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 2 of 7 C2  375m 27.6Kgs Box 1 322 $7.90 Time 21.30s Best 21.16s Mgns 5.3L Quintessential
CAM 17 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C2  375m 27.6Kgs Box 1 335 $3.00 Time 21.44s Best 21.12s Mgns 3.6L Axelrod

Thereabouts as of late. Radar not quite working well Thurs Camb, but gets room. All 16:3:5:1 Prz $8,210.00 Trk D 4:0:2

3. 165F7 Hunter Jack C2 30.47 Trnr: Robert Roper (Auckland)
3.7 D bk Feb 21 My Redeemer-Electric Silk
Ownr: S.S.W. Syndicate

Stats: Trk 44:8:8 Bx1 8:1:3 Bx5 7:3:1
Spr 9:1:1 Bx2 11:2:1 Bx6 7:1:0
Mid 52:8:8 Bx3 13:1:3 Bx7 3:0:0
Dis 3:0:3 Bx4 11:1:3 Bx8 4:0:1

Perf: AK 25 Aug 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1/2  527m 32.0Kgs Box 6 22111 $3.30 Time 30.74s Best 30.52s Mgns Nk Opawa Isaac
WAN 06 Sep 2024 12 days 6 of 8 C3  520m 31.9Kgs Box 6 66666 $16 Time 30.21s Best 29.91s Mgns 8.9L Zestful
AK 15 Sep 2024 9 days 5 of 5 C2/3  527m 32.2Kgs Box 6 33455 $4.80 Time 30.71s Best 30.56s Mgns 6.2L Opawa Stacy
AK 22 Sep 2024 7 days F of 7 C2/3  527m 31.8Kgs Box 7 6F $6.30 Time 30.58s Best 30.49s Mgns  Thrilling Nash
AK 06 Oct 2024 14 days 7 of 7 C2/3  527m 32.3Kgs Box 1 67777 $5.50 Time 00.00s Best 30.23s Mgns 8.9L Thrilling Nash

Strong type who hasn't been showing his best as of late. Needs to improve here. All 64:9:6:6 Prz $32,415.00 Trk D 42:8:8

4. 33353 Zipping Bestow C3 30.73 Trnr: Glennis Farrell (Pukekohe)
3.7 D bk Jan 21 Zipping Garth-Zipping Bailey
Ownr: Hallinan Hallinan Syndicate

Stats: Trk 37:9:12Bx1 13:4:4 Bx5 4:1:1
Spr 24:6:8 Bx2 9:1:5 Bx6 8:2:2
Mid 32:5:11Bx3 7:0:2 Bx7 8:3:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:3 Bx8 3:0:2

Perf: AK 15 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 5 C2/3  527m 31.1Kgs Box 3 22223 $8.90 Time 30.71s Best 30.56s Mgns 3.4L Opawa Stacy
AK 22 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C2/3  527m 31.3Kgs Box 2 13333 $2.40 Time 30.58s Best 30.49s Mgns 3L Thrilling Nash
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C3  527m 31.3Kgs Box 1 43333 $4.70 Time 30.73s Best 30.73s Mgns 5L Tin Lizzy
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C2/3  527m 31.5Kgs Box 3 53445 $7.00 Time 00.00s Best 30.23s Mgns 6.4L Thrilling Nash
CAM 17 Oct 2024 11 days 3 of 8 C3  375m 31.2Kgs Box 1 533 $8.30 Time 21.13s Best 21.12s Mgns 3.2L Quintessential

Gritty through the line again Thurs Camb & he is a place chance with some luck. All 56:11:8:11 Prz $38,787.50 Trk D 30:5:11

5. 22134 Opawa Isaac C3 30.7 Trnr: Glennis Farrell (Pukekohe)
3.3 D bd Jun 21 Winsome Opawa-Opawa Lyn
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 49:6:26Bx1 18:3:12 Bx5 5:0:1
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 18:2:6 Bx6 6:0:3
Mid 69:8:30Bx3 6:3:1 Bx7 5:0:2
Dis 4:1:2 Bx4 10:1:5 Bx8 5:0:2

Perf: AK 15 Sep 2024 21 days 2 of 5 C2/3  527m 32.6Kgs Box 4 44332 $3.50 Time 30.71s Best 30.56s Mgns 2.5L Opawa Stacy
AK 22 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C2/3  527m 32.5Kgs Box 4 34442 $5.30 Time 30.58s Best 30.49s Mgns 1.8L Thrilling Nash
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C1/2  527m 32.7Kgs Box 3 53321 $1.80 Time 31.21s Best 30.73s Mgns 0.7L Kiwi Sea
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C2/3  527m 32.6Kgs Box 6 76653 $6.00 Time 00.00s Best 30.23s Mgns 3.6L Thrilling Nash
CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 4 of 5 C1d  650m 32.2Kgs Box 5 13344 $6.40 Time 38.06s Best 38.06s Mgns 3.7L Big Time Bam

Set them up, but grabbed late over longer last start. Right in this from here. All 73:9:23:9 Prz $54,192.00 Trk D 49:6:26

6. 57775 Wide Boy C3 30.78 Trnr: Robert Roper (Auckland)
4.0 D bk Oct 20 Fernando Bale-Fair Pippa
Ownr: R Roper & C Dowman

Stats: Trk 42:8:8 Bx1 3:1:1 Bx5 11:1:2
Spr 37:5:9 Bx2 8:2:3 Bx6 13:3:2
Mid 43:7:11Bx3 9:0:1 Bx7 8:1:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 17:4:4 Bx8 11:0:5

Perf: CAM 19 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C4  375m 30.1Kgs Box 5 755 $15 Time 21.04s Best 20.87s Mgns 7.7L Paddy Field
AK 22 Sep 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C4  318m 30.1Kgs Box 5 577 $9.80 Time 18.46s Best 18.36s Mgns 7.8L Where's Neville
AK 06 Oct 2024 14 days 7 of 8 C4  318m 30.5Kgs Box 4 887 $9.40 Time 18.54s Best 18.17s Mgns 6.8L Cappiello
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C3/4  527m 30.0Kgs Box 4 12337 $27 Time 30.57s Best 30.06s Mgns 5.7L Ain't It Fun
CAM 17 Oct 2024 4 days 5 of 8 C3  375m 29.7Kgs Box 2 665 $18 Time 21.13s Best 21.12s Mgns 6.3L Quintessential

Recent form doesn't flatter, usually lies in how he steps. Hard to have here. All 80:12:14:6 Prz $41,240.00 Trk D 27:4:6

7. 75366 Boy Panda C3 30.76 Trnr: P M Heterick (Clevedon)
3.7 D bkw Jan 21 Thrilling Boris-Midnight Maggie
Ownr: AJ & JM McCook

Stats: Trk 50:6:19Bx1 4:1:3 Bx5 8:0:2
Spr 22:3:7 Bx2 9:1:2 Bx6 12:0:5
Mid 57:7:20Bx3 9:1:5 Bx7 19:5:6
Dis 7:2:2 Bx4 17:4:2 Bx8 8:0:4

Perf: AK 25 Aug 2024 3 days 7 of 7 C3  527m 29.4Kgs Box 4 67777 $10 Time 30.52s Best 30.52s Mgns 9.3L Ingratiate
CAM 29 Aug 2024 4 days 5 of 8 C1/2d  650m 29.4Kgs Box 7 46665 $16 Time 37.87s Best 37.87s Mgns 12.5L Goldstar Jasper
AK 08 Sep 2024 10 days 3 of 8 C3/4  527m 28.9Kgs Box 2 85443 $20 Time 30.46s Best 30.46s Mgns 4.8L Ain't It Fun
AK 06 Oct 2024 28 days 6 of 7 C2/3  527m 30.1Kgs Box 2 35566 $8.00 Time 00.00s Best 30.23s Mgns 7L Thrilling Nash
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C3/4  527m 29.9Kgs Box 7 44676 $19 Time 30.57s Best 30.06s Mgns 5.7L Ain't It Fun

Has very nice stats from this draw & is a tough canine. Can win with good start. All 86:12:13:16 Prz $47,110.00 Trk D 42:5:17

8. 51485 Portland Ben C2 30.88 Trnr: T & L Craik (Drury)
3.2 D bd Jul 21 Zambora Brockie-Simple And Plain
Ownr: Sparkle and Fade Syndicate

Stats: Trk 39:8:12Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 33:7:11Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 5:0:2
Mid 20:2:4 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 10:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 32:8:11

Perf: AK 11 Aug 2024 7 days 5 of 6 C2/3  527m 34.7Kgs Box 8 45555 $7.90 Time 30.48s Best 30.42s Mgns 8L Our Erin
AK 18 Aug 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C2  318m 34.8Kgs Box 8 741 $5.80 Time 19.02s Best 18.55s Mgns Nk Waiterimu Gem
AK 25 Aug 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C3  527m 35.3Kgs Box 8 54444 $14 Time 30.52s Best 30.52s Mgns 5.9L Ingratiate
AK 08 Sep 2024 14 days 8 of 8 C3/4  527m 34.9Kgs Box 8 68888 $23 Time 30.46s Best 30.46s Mgns 11.5L Ain't It Fun
AK 13 Oct 2024 35 days 5 of 8 C2/3  318m 34.9Kgs Box 8 465 $12 Time 18.70s Best 18.34s Mgns 5.1L Opawa Stayer

Gives away grading here. Surprised when pinging lids latest though, value hope. All 53:9:8:7 Prz $22,350.00 Trk D 13:2:3



Starts 14:52 RACE 6 ALL THE NEWS AT TRACKSIDE.CO.NZ SPRINT PBD 318m C2 $2600.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, TRB Leg3, FFWin 906, FFPlc 1906

1. 52222 Epic Pepper C2 18.7 Trnr: P M Heterick (Clevedon)
2.8 B bk Dec 21 Fabregas-Canya Star
Ownr: Ngaire & Margaret May

Stats: Trk 7:1:4 Bx1 16:1:5 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 32:4:11Bx2 8:2:2 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 5:1:3 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 15 Sep 2024 3 days 5 of 6 C2  318m 26.5Kgs Box 3 555 $32 Time 18.74s Best 18.39s Mgns 1.8L Waiterimu Gem
BB AK 22 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C2  318m 26.9Kgs Box 3 422 $19 Time 18.36s Best 18.36s Mgns 5L Portland Johnny

AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C2  318m 27.0Kgs Box 3 422 $6.40 Time 18.83s Best 18.53s Mgns 1.1L Bear O'Clock
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C2  318m 27.4Kgs Box 4 222 $15 Time 18.37s Best 18.17s Mgns 2.9L Quintessential
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C2  318m 27.2Kgs Box 1 222 $4.30 Time 18.38s Best 18.34s Mgns 3.9L Aldebaran

Very brave in defeat recently & deserves a win by now. Today could be the day. All 33:4:7:4 Prz $11,600.00 Trk D 7:1:4

2. 42338 Red Goes Faster C2 18.66 Trnr: T & L Craik (Drury)
1.8 D be Dec 22 Bernardo-Just One Smile
Ownr: Katcha Jordana Syndicate

Stats: Trk 12:4:5 Bx1 3:1:0 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 16:4:5 Bx2 2:1:0 Bx6 4:1:2
Mid 1:0:1 Bx3 4:1:2 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 25 Aug 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C3  318m 36.2Kgs Box 1 644 $5.90 Time 18.65s Best 18.38s Mgns 2.5L Dark Smoke
AK 29 Sep 2024 35 days 2 of 8 C1/2  318m 35.9Kgs Box 4 412 $2.40 Time 18.87s Best 18.53s Mgns 0.4L Opawa Bait
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C2  318m 36.1Kgs Box 3 533 $5.40 Time 18.37s Best 18.17s Mgns 6.4L Quintessential
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C2  318m 36.0Kgs Box 3 533 $4.50 Time 18.38s Best 18.34s Mgns 4.3L Aldebaran
CAM 17 Oct 2024 4 days 8 of 8 C2  375m 35.8Kgs Box 4 468 $6.20 Time 21.44s Best 21.12s Mgns 6.8L Axelrod

Showed mid-race burn before dropping back Camb Thurs. Better draw today. All 17:4:3:3 Prz $8,680.00 Trk D 11:4:4

3. 83155 Opawa Glow C2 18.76 Trnr: Sean Codlin (Te Kauwhata)
2.7 B bk Jan 22 Winsome Opawa-Go Glow
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 19:3:5 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 9:2:1
Spr 19:5:3 Bx2 3:0:0 Bx6 9:1:2
Mid 24:2:5 Bx3 5:3:1 Bx7 4:0:1
Dis 1:0:0 Bx4 11:1:1 Bx8 3:0:2

Perf: WNS 04 Sep 2024 10 days 8 of 8 C2  313m 28.4Kgs Box 2  $14 Time 17.27s Best 16.98s Mgns 10.8L Big Time Buff
AK 08 Sep 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C1/2  527m 28.7Kgs Box 6 44443 $7.70 Time 31.02s Best 30.46s Mgns 2.7L Tin Lizzy
CAM 12 Sep 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C1  375m 28.7Kgs Box 5 321 $2.40 Time 21.45s Best 21.06s Mgns 4.4L Gotcha Tipsy
CAM 26 Sep 2024 14 days 5 of 8 C2  375m 28.5Kgs Box 4 665 $11 Time 21.41s Best 21.06s Mgns 4.1L Schmeichel
AK 29 Sep 2024 3 days 5 of 8 C3  527m 28.3Kgs Box 5 66555 $16 Time 30.73s Best 30.73s Mgns 7.7L Tin Lizzy

Slower starts have been costly, but has nice stats when in white. Keep safe here All 44:7:3:5 Prz $17,855.00 Trk D 1:1:0

4. 68431 Axelrod C3 nwtd Trnr: Robert Roper (Auckland)
3.9 D be Nov 20 Orson Allen-Pita Ramos
Ownr: J.Dunn & M.Cox

Stats: Trk 3:0:1 Bx1 7:3:1 Bx5 4:1:0
Spr 47:9:18Bx2 8:1:2 Bx6 3:0:2
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 8:2:4 Bx7 3:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 13:2:7 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: CAM 19 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C2/3  375m 29.4Kgs Box 2 326 $28 Time 20.87s Best 20.87s Mgns 13L Jerry Cola
AK 22 Sep 2024 3 days 8 of 8 C3  318m 29.5Kgs Box 4 868 $15 Time 18.43s Best 18.36s Mgns 12.2L Lion's Den
AK 06 Oct 2024 14 days 4 of 8 C3  318m 29.9Kgs Box 3 644 $11 Time 18.52s Best 18.17s Mgns 3L Scheffler
CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C3  375m 29.6Kgs Box 4 113 $11 Time 21.38s Best 21.16s Mgns 1.9L Schmeichel
CAM 17 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C2  375m 29.4Kgs Box 5 211 $6.00 Time 21.44s Best 21.12s Mgns 0.5L Go Finesse

Nice 3rd, before claiming win Thurs Camb. Runs out noms & can repeat the dose. All 47:9:4:14 Prz $19,670.00 Trk D 3:0:1

5. 33258 Rowdy Esmay C2 18.61 Trnr: A J Christiansen (Horsham Downs)
3.9 B bk Nov 20 Cosmic Rumble-Carrano
Ownr: A J Christiansen

Stats: Trk 37:3:13Bx1 13:1:2 Bx5 7:1:1
Spr 93:9:30Bx2 21:2:7 Bx6 6:0:3
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 25:3:10 Bx7 1:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 20:2:6 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 25 Aug 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C2  318m 26.0Kgs Box 3 633 $17 Time 18.46s Best 18.38s Mgns 4.4L Just One Grin
AK 08 Sep 2024 14 days 3 of 8 C2  318m 26.6Kgs Box 4 433 $15 Time 18.52s Best 18.27s Mgns 6L Thrilling Wilma
AK 15 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 6 C2  318m 27.0Kgs Box 4 112 $18 Time 18.74s Best 18.39s Mgns 0.4L Waiterimu Gem
AK 22 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C2  318m 27.2Kgs Box 4 345 $6.00 Time 18.36s Best 18.36s Mgns 6.9L Portland Johnny
AK 13 Oct 2024 21 days 8 of 8 C2  318m 27.8Kgs Box 5 788 $11 Time 18.38s Best 18.34s Mgns 14.1L Aldebaran

Regular form mixer who will need to step best to get a slice of this. Rough show All 93:9:15:15 Prz $27,650.00 Trk D 37:3:13

6. 21211 Big Time Lena C2 18.53 Trnr: P M Heterick (Clevedon)
1.9 B bk Nov 22 Aston Kimetto-Bigtime Vanessa
Ownr: S McCarthy

Stats: Trk 5:3:2 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 10:3:3 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:1:0
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 5:2:2 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 4:0:0

Perf: AK 15 Sep 2024 58 days 2 of 4 C0  318m 28.5Kgs Box 3 222 $34 Time 18.61s Best 18.39s Mgns 4.2L Bay Flyer
AK 22 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C0  318m 28.8Kgs Box 3 411 $3.50 Time 18.72s Best 18.36s Mgns 1.4L Opawa Beth
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  318m 29.1Kgs Box 4 122 $10 Time 18.53s Best 18.53s Mgns 1.6L Quintessential

BB AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1  318m 29.3Kgs Box 3 411 $2.30 Time 18.54s Best 18.17s Mgns 3.5L Patch It Up
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1  318m 29.1Kgs Box 6 311 $2.00 Time 18.53s Best 18.34s Mgns 1.4L Opawa Ryan

She has been in fine fettle as of late & owns a handy enough PB. Big danger. All 11:3:3:0 Prz $5,910.00 Trk D 5:3:2

7. 86517 Maxima C2 18.7 Trnr: P M Heterick (Clevedon)
3.9 B be Nov 20 Orson Allen-Pita Ramos
Ownr: Zenstar Racing & M Shaw

Stats: Trk 28:2:11Bx1 8:4:1 Bx5 14:3:5
Spr 83:13:25Bx2 6:1:2 Bx6 14:2:5
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 7:0:1 Bx7 16:0:7
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 8:1:1 Bx8 10:2:3

Perf: CAM 12 Sep 2024 4 days 8 of 8 C2  375m 24.6Kgs Box 8 488 $29 Time 21.45s Best 21.06s Mgns 6.5L Just One Glimpse
CAM 19 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  375m 25.0Kgs Box 7 266 $13 Time 21.15s Best 20.87s Mgns 11.1L Opawa Mocha
AK 22 Sep 2024 3 days 5 of 8 C1  318m 24.9Kgs Box 7 245 $20 Time 18.41s Best 18.36s Mgns 7.9L Quintessential
CAM 03 Oct 2024 11 days 1 of 7 C1  375m 25.8Kgs Box 6 111 $1.60 Time 21.66s Best 20.96s Mgns 3.4L Not Quite White
AK 06 Oct 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C1  318m 26.1Kgs Box 7 777 $10 Time 18.78s Best 18.17s Mgns 14.6L Portland Nicky

Good win two back when well backed. Offered nothing latest. Take on trust. All 83:13:11:14 Prz $31,030.00 Trk D 28:2:11

8. 7658X Famous Grouse C2 nwtd Trnr: R & N O'Regan (Paeroa)
3.8 D bk Dec 20 Hooked On Scotch-Birdie Tee
Ownr: K 'Regan 

Stats: Trk 9:0:3 Bx1 4:0:2 Bx5 5:1:1
Spr 53:8:18Bx2 3:1:1 Bx6 4:1:2
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 4:0:1 Bx7 9:1:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 8:0:3 Bx8 16:4:5

Perf: CAM 28 Apr 2024 42 days 8 of 8 C3  375m 30.9Kgs Box 8 888 $26 Time 21.15s Best 21.04s Mgns 12.3L Portland Opal
CAM 23 May 2024 25 days 7 of 7 C2/3  375m 31.5Kgs Box 5 777 $14 Time 21.39s Best 21.10s Mgns 14L Indecisive
AK 02 Jun 2024 10 days 6 of 8 C2/3  318m 31.5Kgs Box 7 876 $31 Time 18.95s Best 18.48s Mgns 3.6L Apache Blyde
CAM 06 Jun 2024 4 days 5 of 8 C2/3  375m 31.3Kgs Box 7 165 $43 Time 21.37s Best 21.16s Mgns 9.3L Purple Heart
CAM 13 Jun 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C2  375m 31.1Kgs Box 8 788 $23 Time 21.49s Best 21.08s Mgns 12.9L Lion's Den

Off the scene since June. Loves it out wide, but he may need the run today. All 53:8:8:10 Prz $20,440.00 Trk D 9:0:3

9. 46375
E1

Thrilling Ledger C2 nwtd Trnr: D M Elder (Auckland)
4.2 D be Jul 20 Fernando Bale-Thrilling Flo
Ownr: Platinum Tears Syndicate

Stats: Trk 15:2:3 Bx1 4:1:3 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 13:0:3 Bx2 9:2:1 Bx6 9:0:3
Mid 48:10:12Bx3 6:0:1 Bx7 12:3:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:0:3 Bx8 12:4:0

Perf: CAM 20 Jun 2024 28 days 4 of 5 C2/3  375m 33.1Kgs Box 6 344 $5.70 Time 21.36s Best 21.20s Mgns 0.9L Bumrah's Ganguly
CAM 04 Jul 2024 14 days 6 of 8 C2  375m 33.1Kgs Box 8 576 $6.10 Time 21.38s Best 21.07s Mgns 7.9L Opawa Danny
CAM 11 Jul 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C2q  375m 33.3Kgs Box 6 563 $10 Time 21.43s Best 21.12s Mgns 3.2L Portland Indie
CAM 18 Jul 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C2f  375m 33.9Kgs Box 5 567 $33 Time 21.27s Best 21.01s Mgns 6.7L Big Time Aly
AK 13 Oct 2024 87 days 5 of 8 C2  318m 34.5Kgs Box 7 855 $58 Time 18.38s Best 18.34s Mgns 10.4L Aldebaran

Getting on now, but has faced stronger fields. Can surprise if he pings the lids All 61:10:7:8 Prz $38,640.00 Trk D 1:0:0



Starts  2:52pm 6cont'd.... ALL THE NEWS AT TRACKSIDE.CO.NZ SPRINT PBD 318m Meeting 9

10. 24486
E2

You Pick One C2 18.76 Trnr: Phil Green (Pokeno)
4.0 B be Oct 20 Fernando Bale-Fair Pippa
Ownr: Fay Lockhart & Phil Green

Stats: Trk 19:3:4 Bx1 4:0:0 Bx5 3:2:1
Spr 25:6:4 Bx2 5:2:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 5:0:1 Bx7 4:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:1:1 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: AK 21 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C2/3  318m 26.4Kgs Box 2 532 $8.20 Time 18.64s Best 18.31s Mgns 1.4L Portland Indie
AK 28 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C2/3  318m 26.5Kgs Box 1 844 $6.90 Time 18.73s Best 18.47s Mgns 2.6L Buckland Rig
AK 04 Aug 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C3  318m 26.3Kgs Box 2 554 $21 Time 18.59s Best 18.31s Mgns 3.1L Opawa Elliot
AK 18 Aug 2024 14 days 8 of 8 C3/4  318m 25.9Kgs Box 3 688 $11 Time 18.60s Best 18.55s Mgns 15.2L Waerenga Tails
AK 13 Oct 2024 56 days 6 of 8 C2  318m 27.3Kgs Box 4 666 $16 Time 18.38s Best 18.34s Mgns 11.4L Aldebaran

Recent downgrader who is good on her day, but she has only been battling lately. All 26:6:2:2 Prz $10,350.00 Trk D 18:3:4



Starts 15:09 RACE 7 HEWLETT ELECTRICAL SPRINT PBD 318m C4/5 $4000.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg1, FFWin 907, FFPlc 1907

1. 31225 Where's Neville C5 18.28 Trnr: T & L Craik (Drury)
4.1 D bk Sep 20 Banjo Boy-Just One Smile
Ownr: Katcha Jordana Syndicate

Stats: Trk 48:11:18Bx1 12:3:4 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 58:13:24Bx2 14:6:4 Bx6 5:0:5
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 11:2:4 Bx7 3:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 10:1:5 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: AK 15 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C4  318m 33.6Kgs Box 1 653 $3.30 Time 18.39s Best 18.39s Mgns 7L Portland Mark
AK 22 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C4  318m 33.9Kgs Box 1 311 $4.40 Time 18.46s Best 18.36s Mgns 2.2L Dark Smoke
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C5  318m 34.0Kgs Box 2 332 $8.60 Time 18.60s Best 18.53s Mgns 0.4L Paddy Field
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C5  318m 34.1Kgs Box 1 622 $5.70 Time 18.17s Best 18.17s Mgns 4.7L Hunter Lou
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C5  318m 34.0Kgs Box 2 765 $3.50 Time 18.49s Best 18.34s Mgns 6.3L Opawa Elliot

Put together a couple of handy efforts before recent miss. Likes the red rug. All 59:13:14:10 Prz $41,002.00 Trk D 48:11:18

2. 41721 Hunter Lou C5 18.17 Trnr: R & L Udy (Te Kauwhata)
2.8 D bk Dec 21 Mepunga Blazer-Isavana
Ownr: S.S.W. Syndicate

Stats: Trk 38:12:9Bx1 21:6:8 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 68:17:23Bx2 16:5:5 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 13:2:3 Bx7 1:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 13:4:5 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: CAM 19 Sep 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C4/5  375m 31.3Kgs Box 1 544 $3.70 Time 20.99s Best 20.87s Mgns 5.6L Portland Jessie
AK 22 Sep 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C4/5  318m 31.2Kgs Box 4 421 $8.40 Time 18.37s Best 18.36s Mgns 0.5L Waerenga Tails
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C5  318m 31.3Kgs Box 3 877 $5.40 Time 18.60s Best 18.53s Mgns 4.5L Paddy Field
CAM 03 Oct 2024 4 days 2 of 8 C4/5  375m 31.3Kgs Box 1 532 $6.20 Time 20.96s Best 20.96s Mgns 2.1L Rustic Kiwi
AK 06 Oct 2024 3 days 1 of 7 C5  318m 31.2Kgs Box 3 211 $4.40 Time 18.17s Best 18.17s Mgns 4.7L Where's Neville

Big win by nearly 5L here Sun 6th. Has great stats & looks hard to beat again. All 68:17:11:12 Prz $48,528.00 Trk D 38:12:9

3. 12587 Purple Heart C4 18.31 Trnr: Udy/Cottam (Te Kauwhata)
2.8 B bk Dec 21 Mepunga Blazer-Isavana
Ownr: E Potts

Stats: Trk 32:10:14Bx1 22:4:13 Bx5 3:1:1
Spr 51:12:22Bx2 13:5:2 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 7:1:2 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:1:4 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf:BB AK 18 Aug 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C5  318m 27.9Kgs Box 4 311 $9.80 Time 18.55s Best 18.55s Mgns 1.6L Mint As
CAM 05 Sep 2024 18 days 2 of 6 C5  375m 27.9Kgs Box 4 542 $6.70 Time 21.28s Best 21.06s Mgns 2.2L Portland Jessie
AK 08 Sep 2024 3 days 5 of 7 C5  318m 27.9Kgs Box 3 655 $3.90 Time 18.27s Best 18.27s Mgns 6.6L Mint As
CAM 19 Sep 2024 11 days 8 of 8 C4/5  375m 27.9Kgs Box 3 888 $28 Time 20.99s Best 20.87s Mgns 11.6L Portland Jessie
AK 22 Sep 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C4/5  318m 28.3Kgs Box 2 777 $9.30 Time 18.37s Best 18.36s Mgns 7.8L Hunter Lou

On the downgrade, but that won't help her in this. Needs her best to feature. All 51:12:13:9 Prz $33,720.00 Trk D 32:10:14

4. 18122 Mad Paddy C5 18.3 Trnr: Udy/Cottam (Te Kauwhata)
3.7 D bk Feb 21 Bigtime Paddy-Ashen
Ownr: D H Cottam

Stats: Trk 45:15:13Bx1 3:2:0 Bx5 14:3:5
Spr 74:21:20Bx2 9:2:2 Bx6 13:4:5
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 11:3:4 Bx7 7:3:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 13:4:3 Bx8 4:0:1

Perf:BB AK 14 Jul 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C5  318m 30.4Kgs Box 5 111 $2.40 Time 18.42s Best 18.42s Mgns 4.1L Scheffler
CAM 18 Jul 2024 4 days 8 of 8 C5  375m 30.4Kgs Box 4 878 $4.10 Time 21.31s Best 21.01s Mgns 8.9L Portland Jessie

BB AK 21 Jul 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C5  318m 30.5Kgs Box 5 111 $4.20 Time 18.33s Best 18.31s Mgns 4.9L Portland Craik
AK 28 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C4/5  318m 31.0Kgs Box 5 422 $1.90 Time 18.48s Best 18.47s Mgns 2.7L Big Time Walter
ADD 03 Oct 2024 67 days 2 of 8 C5  295m 30.7Kgs Box 5 322 $5.20 Time 16.69s Best 16.69s Mgns 5L Opawa Marsh

Did well after copping trouble latest. Can ping the lids & is a major player. All 74:21:11:9 Prz $57,284.00 Trk D 45:15:13

5. 62842 Waerenga Tails C5 18.6 Trnr: Udy/Cottam (Te Kauwhata)
2.5 B bk Apr 22 Fabregas-Waerenga Star
Ownr: J Udy & D Cottam

Stats: Trk 21:3:8 Bx1 5:0:2 Bx5 10:2:4
Spr 25:7:8 Bx2 8:2:1 Bx6 7:0:2
Mid 25:2:9 Bx3 7:2:3 Bx7 3:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:2:3 Bx8 4:0:2

Perf: CAM 19 Sep 2024 11 days 6 of 8 C4/5  375m 28.2Kgs Box 5 466 $31 Time 20.99s Best 20.87s Mgns 8.3L Portland Jessie
AK 22 Sep 2024 3 days 2 of 8 C4/5  318m 27.9Kgs Box 6 312 $38 Time 18.37s Best 18.36s Mgns 0.5L Hunter Lou
ADD 03 Oct 2024 11 days 8 of 8 C5  295m 27.9Kgs Box 3 888 $24 Time 16.69s Best 16.69s Mgns 10.4L Opawa Marsh
AK 06 Oct 2024 3 days 4 of 7 C5  318m 27.9Kgs Box 5 544 $12 Time 18.17s Best 18.17s Mgns 6.1L Hunter Lou
CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 2 of 7 C5  375m 27.8Kgs Box 8 222 $20 Time 21.16s Best 21.16s Mgns 1.6L Paddy Field

Tried hard behind a smart winner last time. Doesn't win out of turn, but minors. All 50:9:8:9 Prz $30,800.00 Trk D 11:3:4

6. 77174 Love It C5 18.43 Trnr: W & T Steele (Te Awamutu)
2.9 B bd Nov 21 My Redeemer-Sheza Rippa
Ownr: J M Fahey & D C Fahey

Stats: Trk 16:3:4 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 13:4:3
Spr 46:15:12Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 8:4:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 6:3:1 Bx7 7:1:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 11:3:4 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: AK 08 Sep 2024 9 days 7 of 7 C5  318m 28.9Kgs Box 5 567 $8.00 Time 18.27s Best 18.27s Mgns 8.7L Mint As
CAM 26 Sep 2024 18 days 7 of 8 C4/5  375m 29.0Kgs Box 5 447 $6.50 Time 21.10s Best 21.06s Mgns 7.3L Rustic Kiwi
AK 29 Sep 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C4  318m 29.0Kgs Box 6 111 $3.00 Time 18.56s Best 18.53s Mgns 1.7L Opawa Danny
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C5  318m 29.0Kgs Box 4 777 $6.00 Time 18.17s Best 18.17s Mgns 9.9L Hunter Lou
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C5  318m 28.9Kgs Box 5 544 $11 Time 18.49s Best 18.34s Mgns 6.2L Opawa Elliot

Can sit just in behind early pace. Has solid stats from here, but may need luck. All 46:15:7:5 Prz $32,700.00 Trk D 16:3:4

7. 43716 Cappiello C5 18.54 Trnr: Robert Roper (Auckland)
3.8 B be Dec 20 Collision-Bahama Queen
Ownr: R K Roper

Stats: Trk 52:15:9Bx1 2:0:0 Bx5 25:10:2
Spr 75:15:16Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 14:3:4
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 10:0:2 Bx7 7:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 12:2:4 Bx8 5:0:3

Perf: AK 25 Aug 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C4  318m 25.8Kgs Box 7 234 $8.40 Time 18.59s Best 18.38s Mgns 2.1L Big Time Walter
WAN 06 Sep 2024 12 days 3 of 8 C4  305m 25.8Kgs Box 8 233 $15 Time 17.56s Best 17.37s Mgns 4.4L Big Time Bullet
AK 15 Sep 2024 9 days 7 of 7 C4  318m 25.9Kgs Box 5 477 $5.50 Time 18.39s Best 18.39s Mgns 12.4L Portland Mark
AK 06 Oct 2024 21 days 1 of 8 C4  318m 26.2Kgs Box 6 111 $9.50 Time 18.54s Best 18.17s Mgns Nk Opawa Danny
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C5  318m 25.9Kgs Box 6 156 $19 Time 18.49s Best 18.34s Mgns 7.6L Opawa Elliot

Has good box speed, but is tricky to follow. Not ideal box stats for this either All 76:15:12:4 Prz $33,190.00 Trk D 52:15:9

8. 33532 Apache Blyde C5 18.65 Trnr: R & L Udy (Te Kauwhata)
3.6 B w Mar 21 Pinny Mack-Britney Star
Ownr: R L Shead

Stats: Trk 71:8:30Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 8:0:2
Spr 71:8:30Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 20:2:4
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 14:4:5
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:3 Bx8 24:2:15

Perf: AK 15 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C5  318m 28.4Kgs Box 8 233 $17 Time 18.52s Best 18.39s Mgns 6.5L Portland Ding Us
AK 22 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C4/5  318m 28.6Kgs Box 7 243 $26 Time 18.37s Best 18.36s Mgns 3.5L Hunter Lou
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C5  318m 28.4Kgs Box 6 655 $37 Time 18.60s Best 18.53s Mgns 4.2L Paddy Field
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C5  318m 28.3Kgs Box 6 133 $20 Time 18.17s Best 18.17s Mgns 4.9L Hunter Lou
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C5  318m 28.4Kgs Box 7 232 $21 Time 18.49s Best 18.34s Mgns 4.9L Opawa Elliot

Consistent in placings & likes to have room. Maps well to get a drag into this. All 71:8:12:18 Prz $29,870.00 Trk D 71:8:30



Starts 15:32 RACE 8 HAPPY 75TH BIRTHDAY SELWYN LOADER PBD 318m C4 $3100.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg2, TRB Leg1, FFPlc 1908, FFWin 908

1. 44213 Lion's Den C4 18.43 Trnr: T & L Craik (Drury)
2.0 D bd Oct 22 My Redeemer-Danish Delight
Ownr: Katcha Jordana Syndicate

Stats: Trk 9:4:3 Bx1 2:0:2 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 23:9:10Bx2 7:4:2 Bx6 4:2:2
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 6:3:2 Bx7 1:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: CAM 01 Aug 2024 21 days 4 of 6 C4  375m 32.0Kgs Box 5 134 $3.20 Time 21.45s Best 21.02s Mgns 2.1L Shades Of Space
AK 08 Sep 2024 38 days 4 of 8 C3/4  318m 32.7Kgs Box 5 444 $4.00 Time 18.55s Best 18.27s Mgns 1.4L Just One Grin
CAM 19 Sep 2024 11 days 2 of 8 C2/3  375m 32.3Kgs Box 3 232 $6.30 Time 20.87s Best 20.87s Mgns 7.3L Jerry Cola

BB AK 22 Sep 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C3  318m 32.1Kgs Box 2 111 $2.40 Time 18.43s Best 18.36s Mgns 2.9L Portland Andy
CAM 26 Sep 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C2/3  375m 32.4Kgs Box 3 223 $2.10 Time 21.06s Best 21.06s Mgns 3.2L Portland Andy

Steps well placed both previous efforts in red rug & recorded tidy C3 18.43s win All 23:9:6:4 Prz $18,200.00 Trk D 9:4:3

2. 68163 Miss Rowdy C4 18.35 Trnr: A J Christiansen (Horsham Downs)
3.9 B bk Nov 20 Cosmic Rumble-Carrano
Ownr: A J Christiansen

Stats: Trk 24:4:7 Bx1 12:3:4 Bx5 9:3:3
Spr 62:16:20Bx2 12:6:3 Bx6 3:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 12:2:4 Bx7 3:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:2:4 Bx8 4:0:2

Perf: AK 08 Sep 2024 308 days 6 of 8C3/4  318m 27.9Kgs Box 3 766 $11 Time 18.55s Best 18.27s Mgns 8L Just One Grin
AK 22 Sep 2024 14 days 8 of 8 C4  318m 27.8Kgs Box 2 888 $8.40 Time 18.46s Best 18.36s Mgns 8.3L Where's Neville
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C3  318m 28.4Kgs Box 1 311 $7.30 Time 18.75s Best 18.53s Mgns 1.8L Big Time Ivana
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C4  318m 28.5Kgs Box 1 256 $8.80 Time 18.54s Best 18.17s Mgns 6.1L Cappiello
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C4  318m 28.1Kgs Box 1 433 $10 Time 18.34s Best 18.34s Mgns 3.2L Opawa Danny

Returns to her most winningest box for this assignment & has been chasing hard All 62:16:11:9 Prz $38,480.00 Trk D 24:4:7

3. 74733 Short Squeeze C4 nwtd Trnr: Robert Roper (Auckland)
3.8 D bk Dec 20 Collision-Bahama Queen
Ownr: M P Cox

Stats: Trk 5:0:2 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 9:1:4
Spr 40:8:15Bx2 2:0:1 Bx6 15:1:6
Mid 5:1:2 Bx3 4:2:2 Bx7 7:3:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:2:2 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: CAM 12 Sep 2024 6 days 7 of 8 C5  375m 32.7Kgs Box 6 857 $34 Time 21.19s Best 21.06s Mgns 8.2L Portland Jessie
AK 15 Sep 2024 3 days 4 of 6 C5  318m 32.6Kgs Box 6 144 $28 Time 18.52s Best 18.39s Mgns 6.7L Portland Ding Us
AK 06 Oct 2024 21 days 7 of 7 C4/5  318m 32.6Kgs Box 6 777 $23 Time 18.40s Best 18.17s Mgns 7.4L Alternate Shot
CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C4  375m 32.4Kgs Box 1 213 $18 Time 21.24s Best 21.16s Mgns 3L Portland Andy
CAM 17 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C3/4  375m 32.0Kgs Box 3 233 $9.00 Time 21.12s Best 21.12s Mgns 5L Opawa Danny

Racing consistently this no harder than latest this T/D, in money 4 from 4 box 3 All 45:9:9:8 Prz $22,990.00 Trk D 5:0:2

4. 34425 Waerenga Ritchie C4 18.48 Trnr: Udy/Cottam (Te Kauwhata)
2.5 D bk Apr 22 Fabregas-Waerenga Star
Ownr: J Udy & D Cottam

Stats: Trk 13:4:4 Bx1 6:3:1 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 21:5:6 Bx2 6:2:1 Bx6 2:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 5:0:2 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: CAM 12 Sep 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C3/4  375m 30.6Kgs Box 2 423 $10 Time 21.31s Best 21.06s Mgns 2.8L Black Lion
CAM 19 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C4  375m 30.4Kgs Box 3 534 $8.00 Time 21.04s Best 20.87s Mgns 7.2L Paddy Field
AK 22 Sep 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C4  318m 30.3Kgs Box 6 244 $6.80 Time 18.46s Best 18.36s Mgns 4.3L Where's Neville
AK 06 Oct 2024 14 days 2 of 7 C4/5  318m 30.2Kgs Box 5 322 $5.70 Time 18.40s Best 18.17s Mgns 1.8L Alternate Shot
CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 5 of 8 C4  375m 30.1Kgs Box 6 435 $13 Time 21.24s Best 21.16s Mgns 4.7L Portland Andy

Beginning well,  met & beat a couple of these rivals this T/D 6th Oct narrowly All 21:5:3:3 Prz $11,110.00 Trk D 13:4:4

5. 51164 Portland Johnny C4 18.36 Trnr: T & L Craik (Drury)
2.2 D bk Aug 22 Bernardo-Portland Dream
Ownr: Sparkle and Fade Syndicate

Stats: Trk 12:4:2 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 3:1:0
Spr 24:8:4 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 11:4:4
Mid 3:1:0 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 5:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:1:0 Bx8 3:2:0

Perf: CAM 19 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C2  375m 36.0Kgs Box 5 575 $3.20 Time 21.17s Best 20.87s Mgns 5.2L Tukoroirangi
BB AK 22 Sep 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C2  318m 36.1Kgs Box 5 111 $2.30 Time 18.36s Best 18.36s Mgns 5L Epic Pepper

CAM 03 Oct 2024 11 days 1 of 7 C2/3  375m 36.2Kgs Box 4 431 $3.70 Time 21.25s Best 20.96s Mgns 0.9L Opawa Trevor
AK 06 Oct 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C3  318m 36.0Kgs Box 6 886 $2.80 Time 18.52s Best 18.17s Mgns 5.6L Scheffler
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C4  318m 36.1Kgs Box 5 864 $6.40 Time 18.34s Best 18.34s Mgns 5.3L Opawa Danny

Recent back to back winner inc 5L C2 win in 18.36s & was good late last start All 27:9:2:2 Prz $16,450.00 Trk D 10:3:2

6. 63866 Waerenga Josay C4 18.66 Trnr: Udy/Cottam (Te Kauwhata)
2.5 B bk Apr 22 Fabregas-Waerenga Star
Ownr: J Udy & D Cottam

Stats: Trk 25:7:8 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 6:2:1
Spr 34:8:10Bx2 4:1:2 Bx6 4:2:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 8:2:2 Bx7 3:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:1:3 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: CAM 05 Sep 2024 11 days 6 of 6 C5  375m 28.9Kgs Box 8 136 $44 Time 21.28s Best 21.06s Mgns 5L Portland Jessie
AK 08 Sep 2024 3 days 3 of 7 C5  318m 28.6Kgs Box 4 133 $19 Time 18.27s Best 18.27s Mgns 6.5L Mint As
CAM 12 Sep 2024 4 days 8 of 8 C5  375m 28.7Kgs Box 7 768 $65 Time 21.19s Best 21.06s Mgns 9.4L Portland Jessie
AK 22 Sep 2024 10 days 6 of 8 C4/5  318m 28.6Kgs Box 5 166 $31 Time 18.37s Best 18.36s Mgns 7.6L Hunter Lou
AK 06 Oct 2024 14 days 6 of 7 C4/5  318m 28.4Kgs Box 7 666 $18 Time 18.40s Best 18.17s Mgns 6.1L Alternate Shot

No harder than recent events stepping well but needs to find over final stages All 34:8:6:4 Prz $17,330.00 Trk D 25:7:8

7. 47316 Scheffler C4 18.35 Trnr: P M Heterick (Clevedon)
3.9 D dkbd Nov 20 Fernando Bale-Tee Time
Ownr: Zenstar Racing

Stats: Trk 14:2:5 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 8:1:3
Spr 79:13:27Bx2 6:1:2 Bx6 26:6:9
Mid 6:1:3 Bx3 3:0:2 Bx7 22:4:9
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:0:1 Bx8 14:2:3

Perf: AK 15 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C4  318m 25.8Kgs Box 4 244 $12 Time 18.39s Best 18.39s Mgns 7L Portland Mark
CAM 19 Sep 2024 4 days 7 of 8 C2/3  375m 25.8Kgs Box 7 667 $33 Time 20.87s Best 20.87s Mgns 14L Jerry Cola
AK 29 Sep 2024 10 days 3 of 7 C3  318m 26.7Kgs Box 6 563 $7.60 Time 18.75s Best 18.53s Mgns 3.9L Miss Rowdy
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C3  318m 27.2Kgs Box 7 421 $8.20 Time 18.52s Best 18.17s Mgns 0.4L Big Time Ivana
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C4  318m 27.0Kgs Box 6 676 $10 Time 18.34s Best 18.34s Mgns 6.5L Opawa Danny

Smart C3 victory here two starts ago posting 18.52s jumping from the same draw All 85:14:16:14 Prz $39,840.00 Trk D 14:2:5

8. 76563 Dapper Jabber C4 18.59 Trnr: Udy/Cottam (Te Kauwhata)
3.5 D f Apr 21 Pinny Mack-On Demand
Ownr: Dinny Syndicate

Stats: Trk 50:11:15Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 73:14:22Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 18:6:6
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 52:8:14

Perf: AK 04 Aug 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C4/5  318m 30.6Kgs Box 8 577 $14 Time 18.31s Best 18.31s Mgns 7.5L Mint As
AK 25 Aug 2024 21 days 6 of 6 C5  318m 31.4Kgs Box 8 366 $21 Time 18.38s Best 18.38s Mgns 9.5L Hunter Lou
AK 08 Sep 2024 14 days 5 of 8 C3/4  318m 31.9Kgs Box 8 855 $10 Time 18.55s Best 18.27s Mgns 6.3L Just One Grin
AK 29 Sep 2024 21 days 6 of 8 C4  318m 31.4Kgs Box 8 266 $13 Time 18.56s Best 18.53s Mgns 5.3L Love It
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C4/5  318m 31.6Kgs Box 8 233 $8.90 Time 18.40s Best 18.17s Mgns 2.8L Alternate Shot

Stepped best swung little wide before strong through the line latest T/D in C4/5 All 73:14:9:13 Prz $31,960.00 Trk D 50:11:15



Starts 15:49 RACE 9 MT WELLINGTON TAB STAKES 527m C4/5 $5900.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg3, TRB Leg2, FFPlc 1909, FFWin 909

1. 47852 Turtle Watch C4 30.65 Trnr: T & L Craik (Drury)
2.0 D bk Oct 22 My Redeemer-Danish Delight
Ownr: Katcha Jordana Syndicate

Stats: Trk 13:5:4 Bx1 2:0:1 Bx5 9:5:4
Spr 3:1:1 Bx2 1:1:0 Bx6 3:1:0
Mid 16:6:5 Bx3 2:0:1 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 28 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 5 C5  527m 32.1Kgs Box 7 33344 $8.30 Time 30.32s Best 30.32s Mgns 4.2L Blazin' Master
AK 11 Aug 2024 14 days 7 of 8 SPECA  527m 32.2Kgs Box 346667 $4.00 Time 30.42s Best 30.42s Mgns 9.1L Opawa Sooty
CAM 22 Aug 2024 11 days 8 of 8 C4/5  457m 32.3Kgs Box 1 588 $24 Time 25.51s Best 25.51s Mgns 10.1L Old School
CAM 03 Oct 2024 42 days 5 of 8 C4/5  375m 32.4Kgs Box 4 655 $16 Time 20.96s Best 20.96s Mgns 5.1L Rustic Kiwi
AK 13 Oct 2024 10 days 2 of 8 C3/4  527m 32.1Kgs Box 5 21112 $2.90 Time 30.57s Best 30.06s Mgns 0.7L Ain't It Fun

Accelerated to the lead only just rundown in the shadows of the post last start All 19:7:4:2 Prz $21,300.00 Trk D 12:4:4

2. 13214 Schmeichel C4 30.81 Trnr: T & L Craik (Drury)
2.0 D bd Oct 22 My Redeemer-Danish Delight
Ownr: Katcha Jordana Syndicate

Stats: Trk 14:1:6 Bx1 4:2:1 Bx5 6:2:2
Spr 7:3:3 Bx2 2:1:1 Bx6 6:0:1
Mid 27:2:12Bx3 6:0:5 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 8:0:5 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: CAM 26 Sep 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C2  375m 33.4Kgs Box 1 431 $2.30 Time 21.41s Best 21.06s Mgns 2.5L My Crusader
CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C2/3  375m 33.8Kgs Box 1 113 $4.00 Time 21.25s Best 20.96s Mgns 1.1L Portland Johnny
AK 06 Oct 2024 3 days 2 of 7 C2/3  527m 33.6Kgs Box 5 44322 $7.90 Time 00.00s Best 30.23s Mgns 0.7L Thrilling Nash
CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C3  375m 33.3Kgs Box 1 331 $3.10 Time 21.38s Best 21.16s Mgns 0.7L Opawa Trevor
AK 13 Oct 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C3/4  527m 33.3Kgs Box 1 66454 $4.10 Time 30.57s Best 30.06s Mgns 3.7L Ain't It Fun

Finished in the money both prior starts box 2, just needs to make best beginning All 34:5:8:7 Prz $20,540.00 Trk D 14:1:6

3. 36522 Opawa Turn C5 30.37 Trnr: Glennis Farrell (Pukekohe)
2.7 D bk Jan 22 Winsome Opawa-Opawa Hop
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 8:3:3 Bx1 9:5:2 Bx5 3:0:2
Spr 1:0:0 Bx2 5:2:1 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 24:8:7 Bx3 2:0:1 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:1:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: CAM 15 Aug 2024 39 days 3 of 5 C5  457m 31.3Kgs Box 5 223 $8.30 Time 25.57s Best 25.57s Mgns 2.2L Russian Ahead
CAM 22 Aug 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C4/5  457m 31.1Kgs Box 6 446 $37 Time 25.51s Best 25.51s Mgns 5.4L Old School
CAM 03 Oct 2024 42 days 5 of 7 C4/5  457m 31.1Kgs Box 7 545 $24 Time 25.53s Best 25.53s Mgns 6.9L Opawa Sooty
AK 06 Oct 2024 3 days 2 of 7 C4/5  527m 31.2Kgs Box 4 73222 $2.90 Time 30.23s Best 30.23s Mgns 3.5L Opawa Tails
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 5 C5  527m 31.4Kgs Box 5 32222 $10 Time 30.06s Best 30.06s Mgns 7.5L Johnny Football

Runner up in both recent efforts this T/D just needs to be within striking dist All 25:8:4:3 Prz $26,970.00 Trk D 8:3:3

4. 18638 Black Lion C4 nwtd Trnr: W & T Steele (Te Awamutu)
2.3 D bk Jun 22 Benali-Jetsun Singer
Ownr: D J Campbell

Stats: Trk 11:2:4 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 5:2:1
Spr 29:10:5Bx2 2:0:1 Bx6 6:2:1
Mid 8:0:4 Bx3 3:0:2 Bx7 8:4:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:1:1 Bx8 9:1:0

Perf: CAM 12 Sep 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C3/4  375m 30.4Kgs Box 7 111 $5.30 Time 21.31s Best 21.06s Mgns 2.7L Wide Boy
CAM 19 Sep 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C4  375m 30.4Kgs Box 6 478 $6.80 Time 21.04s Best 20.87s Mgns 9.5L Paddy Field
AK 22 Sep 2024 3 days 6 of 6 C4/5  527m 29.9Kgs Box 3 22666 $14 Time 30.49s Best 30.49s Mgns 22.6L Opawa Tails
AK 06 Oct 2024 14 days 3 of 7 C4/5  527m 29.9Kgs Box 3 32333 $12 Time 30.23s Best 30.23s Mgns 7.2L Opawa Tails
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C3/4  527m 29.9Kgs Box 8 55788 $8.10 Time 30.57s Best 30.06s Mgns 8.4L Ain't It Fun

Has been mixing his form a touch but has placed 4 from 8 over the middle dist All 37:10:4:5 Prz $21,800.00 Trk D 6:0:2

5. 14113 Opawa Tails C5 30.23 Trnr: Corey Steele (Te Awamutu)
3.5 D wbk Apr 21 Fernando Bale-Dream Kay
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 33:11:12Bx1 12:6:5 Bx5 6:2:2
Spr 7:2:2 Bx2 10:1:6 Bx6 13:2:5
Mid 53:12:16Bx3 5:2:0 Bx7 15:1:4
Dis 16:3:7 Bx4 9:1:3 Bx8 6:2:0

Perf: CAM 12 Sep 2024 6 days 1 of 8 C1d  650m 30.8Kgs Box 7 53221 $2.60 Time 38.14s Best 38.14s Mgns 0.7L Opawa Wine
CAM 19 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 5 C4/5  457m 30.5Kgs Box 3 344 $17 Time 25.67s Best 25.67s Mgns 3L Old School
AK 22 Sep 2024 3 days 1 of 6 C4/5  527m 30.5Kgs Box 4 44321 $3.80 Time 30.49s Best 30.49s Mgns 1.2L Ingratiate

BB AK 06 Oct 2024 14 days 1 of 7 C4/5  527m 30.3Kgs Box 5 11111 $3.50 Time 30.23s Best 30.23s Mgns 3.5L Opawa Turn
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 5 C5  527m 30.4Kgs Box 6 43333 $4.10 Time 30.06s Best 30.06s Mgns 8.2L Johnny Football

Leaving the boxes smartly & producing slick performances in the home straight All 76:17:13:12 Prz $72,750.00 Trk D 33:11:12

6. 44143 Tin Lizzy C4 30.55 Trnr: W & T Steele (Te Awamutu)
3.7 B bk Feb 21 My Redeemer-Electric Silk
Ownr: J & D Fahey

Stats: Trk 23:4:8 Bx1 10:2:2 Bx5 5:0:1
Spr 5:0:0 Bx2 13:4:3 Bx6 4:2:0
Mid 56:12:13Bx3 11:0:3 Bx7 4:0:0
Dis 2:1:0 Bx4 12:3:3 Bx8 4:2:1

Perf: CAM 12 Sep 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C2  375m 26.5Kgs Box 1 864 $9.60 Time 21.45s Best 21.06s Mgns 2.4L Just One Glimpse
AK 22 Sep 2024 10 days 4 of 7 C2/3  527m 26.4Kgs Box 3 25554 $7.10 Time 30.58s Best 30.49s Mgns 3.2L Thrilling Nash
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C3  527m 26.1Kgs Box 4 22111 $5.30 Time 30.73s Best 30.73s Mgns 1.7L Opawa Wine
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C4/5  527m 26.3Kgs Box 1 56554 $7.40 Time 30.23s Best 30.23s Mgns 8.1L Opawa Tails
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C3/4  527m 26.2Kgs Box 2 88843 $7.40 Time 30.57s Best 30.06s Mgns 3.3L Ain't It Fun

Super consistent on the clock recent performances likely be thereabouts again All 63:13:4:9 Prz $43,220.00 Trk D 23:4:8

7. 14174 Thrilling Nash C4 30.58 Trnr: Udy/Cottam (Te Kauwhata)
4.0 D bk Oct 20 Bekim Bale-My Girl Chloe
Ownr: J R Udy

Stats: Trk 41:6:15Bx1 3:1:2 Bx5 5:1:1
Spr 38:5:16Bx2 7:0:2 Bx6 14:3:5
Mid 47:6:15Bx3 2:0:1 Bx7 27:2:10
Dis 2:0:0 Bx4 3:0:1 Bx8 26:4:9

Perf:BB AK 22 Sep 2024 3 days 1 of 7 C2/3  527m 35.8Kgs Box 8 72111 $12 Time 30.58s Best 30.49s Mgns 1.8L Opawa Isaac
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C3  527m 35.7Kgs Box 7 55444 $5.30 Time 30.73s Best 30.73s Mgns 7.2L Tin Lizzy

BB AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C2/3  527m 35.8Kgs Box 8 22111 $3.30 Time 00.00s Best 30.23s Mgns 0.7L Schmeichel
CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 7 of 8 C3  375m 35.6Kgs Box 6 877 $9.70 Time 21.38s Best 21.16s Mgns 6.4L Schmeichel
CAM 17 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C3/4  375m 35.4Kgs Box 7 444 $17 Time 21.12s Best 21.12s Mgns 5.5L Opawa Danny

Form at this T/D prior to Camb runs were full of merit can feat if picks path All 87:11:16:15 Prz $43,095.00 Trk D 24:3:7

8. 13561 Ain't It Fun C5 30.4 Trnr: W & T Steele (Te Awamutu)
2.7 B bk Feb 22 Benali-Deception Diva
Ownr: T F Steele

Stats: Trk 14:4:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 8:2:3
Spr 7:3:3 Bx2 2:0:0 Bx6 2:0:0
Mid 22:5:3 Bx3 8:3:1 Bx7 1:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 8:3:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf:BB CAM 12 Sep 2024 4 days 1 of 7 C3  375m 29.0Kgs Box 5 521 $3.60 Time 21.06s Best 21.06s Mgns 3.2L Portland Andy
CAM 19 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 5 C4/5  457m 29.0Kgs Box 5 433 $10 Time 25.67s Best 25.67s Mgns 2.6L Old School
AK 22 Sep 2024 3 days 5 of 6 C4/5  527m 29.2Kgs Box 5 65555 $5.30 Time 30.49s Best 30.49s Mgns 9.8L Opawa Tails
AK 06 Oct 2024 14 days 6 of 7 C4/5  527m 29.4Kgs Box 2 45666 $3.80 Time 30.23s Best 30.23s Mgns 9.2L Opawa Tails
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C3/4  527m 29.2Kgs Box 3 33221 $5.10 Time 30.57s Best 30.06s Mgns 0.7L Turtle Watch

Improved efforts each of her last 3 runs, repeat of last start would take close All 29:8:3:3 Prz $21,820.00 Trk D 14:4:1



Starts 16:13 RACE 10 SPORTSBOWL FUNCTION CENTRE SPRINT PBD 318m C1 $2500.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg4, TRB Leg3, FFWin 910, FFPlc 1910

1. 32133 Panda Express C1 18.59 Trnr: T & L Craik (Drury)
2.0 B bk Oct 22 My Redeemer-Danish Delight
Ownr: Katcha Jordana Syndicate

Stats: Trk 6:1:2 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 8:1:4 Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 2:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 3:1:2 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 22 Sep 2024 14 days 3 of 8 C0  318m 25.7Kgs Box 4 623 $4.90 Time 18.72s Best 18.36s Mgns 1.4L Big Time Lena
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C0  318m 25.9Kgs Box 3 222 $5.60 Time 18.74s Best 18.53s Mgns 2.6L Hunter Karen

BB AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 6 C0  318m 25.8Kgs Box 3 211 $1.30 Time 18.59s Best 18.17s Mgns 5.7L Stack It Jack
CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C0  375m 25.5Kgs Box 3 653 $2.80 Time 21.89s Best 21.16s Mgns 0.9L Big Time Pure
CAM 17 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  375m 25.7Kgs Box 2 753 $2.70 Time 21.46s Best 21.12s Mgns 3L Go Luna

First go box 1 if steps can be involved has already posted a tidy PB 18.59s All 8:1:1:3 Prz $3,070.00 Trk D 6:1:2

2. 33261 Patch It Up C1 18.87 Trnr: Sean Codlin (Te Kauwhata)
2.9 D wrf Nov 21 Orson Allen-Miss Sweet Pea
Ownr: Eddie Mathews & Steve Clark

Stats: Trk 17:1:7 Bx1 20:0:8 Bx5 1:1:0
Spr 39:2:17Bx2 14:1:7 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 6:0:0 Bx3 5:0:1 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: CAM 12 Sep 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C1  375m 30.6Kgs Box 3 233 $14 Time 21.45s Best 21.06s Mgns 5.6L Opawa Glow
CAM 03 Oct 2024 21 days 3 of 8 C1  375m 30.6Kgs Box 4 223 $15 Time 21.47s Best 20.96s Mgns 1.1L Flying Moa
AK 06 Oct 2024 3 days 2 of 8 C1  318m 30.7Kgs Box 2 522 $13 Time 18.54s Best 18.17s Mgns 3.5L Big Time Lena
CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 6 of 7 C1  375m 30.8Kgs Box 2 366 $11 Time 21.52s Best 21.16s Mgns 5.7L Big Time Phil
CAM 17 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1  375m 30.1Kgs Box 5 111 $25 Time 21.52s Best 21.12s Mgns Nk Portland Nicky

Last start Cambridge winner on Thurs after leading, chased hard latest this T/D All 45:2:10:7 Prz $12,010.00 Trk D 16:1:7

3. 75875 Idol Hit C1 nwtd Trnr: R & N O'Regan (Paeroa)
3.9 B bk Nov 20 My Bro Fabio-Idol Hot
Ownr: Gary Martin & Tracie White

Stats: Trk 30:1:9 Bx1 5:1:1 Bx5 9:0:1
Spr 30:2:9 Bx2 2:1:1 Bx6 14:0:4
Mid 40:2:9 Bx3 6:0:1 Bx7 15:2:3
Dis 1:0:0 Bx4 9:0:2 Bx8 11:0:5

Perf: AK 08 Sep 2024 14 days 7 of 8 C1/2  527m 29.6Kgs Box 5 58777 $38 Time 31.02s Best 30.46s Mgns 10L Tin Lizzy
AK 15 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 6 C1  527m 29.1Kgs Box 6 24445 $27 Time 31.14s Best 30.56s Mgns 4.7L Opawa Keith
AK 22 Sep 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  527m 29.1Kgs Box 7 87788 $58 Time 30.71s Best 30.49s Mgns 12.2L Kiwi Moments
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C1/2  527m 29.1Kgs Box 6 46667 $31 Time 31.21s Best 30.73s Mgns 13.5L Opawa Isaac
AK 13 Oct 2024 14 days 5 of 8 C1  318m 29.1Kgs Box 4 555 $37 Time 18.54s Best 18.34s Mgns 6.1L Portland Nicky

More experienced than most in this line up but needs to improve on recent runs All 71:4:6:12 Prz $16,860.00 Trk D 10:0:4

4. 67386 Paint It Pinot C1 nwtd Trnr: D M Elder (Auckland)
2.7 D rf Feb 22 Ando's Mac-Pretty Busy
Ownr: Ulysses Syndicate

Stats: Trk 7:0:2 Bx1 3:0:2 Bx5 1:1:0
Spr 18:1:5 Bx2 5:0:2 Bx6 2:0:0
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 3:0:0 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: WNS 04 Sep 2024 6 days 6 of 8 C1  313m 31.0Kgs Box 1  $6.00 Time 17.45s Best 16.98s Mgns 3.9L Chip
CAM 12 Sep 2024 8 days 7 of 8 C1  375m 30.8Kgs Box 7 357 $15 Time 21.41s Best 21.06s Mgns 9.1L Kiwi Sea
WNS 16 Sep 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C1  313m 30.4Kgs Box 2  $12 Time 17.70s Best 17.00s Mgns 3.2L Choko
CAM 19 Sep 2024 3 days 8 of 8 C1  375m 30.6Kgs Box 3 888 $15 Time 21.54s Best 20.87s Mgns 8L Rags To Riches
CAM 26 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C1  375m 30.5Kgs Box 4 366 $21 Time 21.53s Best 21.06s Mgns 5.5L Kookaburra Bob

Can get away on terms but needs to find a little more over the concluding stages All 19:1:1:4 Prz $3,390.00 Trk D 7:0:2

5. 76675 Waerenga Tribe C1 18.88 Trnr: Udy/Cottam (Te Kauwhata)
2.5 D bk Apr 22 Fabregas-Waerenga Star
Ownr: J Udy & D Cottam

Stats: Trk 20:3:2 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 13:2:2
Spr 34:4:3 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 14:1:1
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 1:1:0 Bx7 4:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 22 Sep 2024 14 days 7 of 8 C2  318m 31.1Kgs Box 6 577 $22 Time 18.36s Best 18.36s Mgns 9.4L Portland Johnny
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C2  318m 30.9Kgs Box 5 856 $10 Time 18.83s Best 18.53s Mgns 4.6L Bear O'Clock
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  318m 31.1Kgs Box 6 266 $8.30 Time 18.78s Best 18.17s Mgns 13.7L Portland Nicky
CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 7 of 8 C1  375m 31.0Kgs Box 5 567 $17 Time 21.38s Best 21.16s Mgns 11.7L Romantic Intent
CAM 17 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C1  375m 31.2Kgs Box 6 635 $38 Time 21.48s Best 21.12s Mgns 7.3L Chef's Mate

Can leave the boxes with them but has been found wanting in the run home All 35:4:2:1 Prz $8,245.00 Trk D 20:3:2

6. 16858 Go Amber C1 18.79 Trnr: R & N O'Regan (Paeroa)
3.5 B bebd Apr 21 Fernando Bale-Our Amber
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 35:4:3 Bx1 2:0:1 Bx5 7:2:0
Spr 50:7:6 Bx2 8:3:0 Bx6 6:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 9:0:2 Bx7 5:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 11:2:2 Bx8 2:0:0

Perf: AK 15 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 6 C1  318m 23.8Kgs Box 5 111 $3.90 Time 18.83s Best 18.39s Mgns 2.4L Joe Bananas
AK 22 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C2  318m 24.0Kgs Box 7 236 $17 Time 18.36s Best 18.36s Mgns 8.7L Portland Johnny
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C2  318m 24.0Kgs Box 7 378 $11 Time 18.83s Best 18.53s Mgns 5.8L Bear O'Clock
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C2  318m 24.0Kgs Box 7 355 $26 Time 18.37s Best 18.17s Mgns 10.9L Quintessential
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  318m 24.2Kgs Box 6 278 $12 Time 18.54s Best 18.34s Mgns 9.9L Portland Nicky

Another who can take up forward position early but does need to offer more late All 50:7:2:4 Prz $13,170.00 Trk D 35:4:3

7. 36627 Joe Bananas C1 18.62 Trnr: M & J Smith (Te Kauwhata)
3.9 D rf Nov 20 Konomi-Sawadee
Ownr: Green, Smith, Bright, McLeod Syndicate

Stats: Trk 48:8:7 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 2:1:0
Spr 69:10:13Bx2 15:4:0 Bx6 6:2:2
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 9:2:2 Bx7 10:1:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:0 Bx8 23:0:5

Perf: AK 18 Aug 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C1  318m 34.8Kgs Box 8 633 $9.80 Time 19.22s Best 18.55s Mgns 1.3L Photonic Shadow
AK 25 Aug 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  318m 34.6Kgs Box 8 666 $21 Time 18.66s Best 18.38s Mgns 9.5L Just One Glimpse
AK 08 Sep 2024 14 days 6 of 8 C1  318m 34.4Kgs Box 8 656 $12 Time 18.70s Best 18.27s Mgns 6.1L Epic Pepper
AK 15 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 6 C1  318m 34.4Kgs Box 7 532 $9.50 Time 18.83s Best 18.39s Mgns 2.4L Go Amber
AK 22 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C1  318m 34.9Kgs Box 8 677 $10 Time 18.58s Best 18.36s Mgns 18.6L Sweet Offer

Form a little up & down lately hard to follow with confidence but could surprise All 69:10:7:6 Prz $20,670.00 Trk D 48:8:7

8. 34432 Youtan Poluo C1 18.8 Trnr: Sean Codlin (Te Kauwhata)
2.7 B wbd Jan 22 Sennachie-Ginny Weasley
Ownr: E Potts

Stats: Trk 22:2:14Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 3:1:1
Spr 37:3:18Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 3:1:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 2:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 29:1:14

Perf: AK 15 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C1  318m 27.3Kgs Box 8 323 $2.10 Time 18.83s Best 18.39s Mgns 2.5L Go Amber
AK 22 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  318m 27.2Kgs Box 8 124 $6.90 Time 18.41s Best 18.36s Mgns 6.4L Quintessential
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  318m 27.5Kgs Box 8 454 $13 Time 18.53s Best 18.53s Mgns 6.4L Quintessential
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  318m 27.2Kgs Box 8 133 $6.60 Time 18.54s Best 18.17s Mgns 4.6L Big Time Lena
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  318m 27.2Kgs Box 8 112 $7.50 Time 18.54s Best 18.34s Mgns 2.5L Portland Nicky

Can work across this field take up handy spot & if stays clear late can feature All 37:3:11:7 Prz $13,770.00 Trk D 22:2:14

9. 2588X
E1

Waerenga Sonic C1 18.91 Trnr: Udy/Cottam (Te Kauwhata)
2.5 D bk Apr 22 Fabregas-Waerenga Star
Ownr: J Udy & D Cottam

Stats: Trk 10:3:1 Bx1 3:0:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 12:3:1 Bx2 5:0:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:1:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:1:0 Bx8 1:1:0

Perf: AK 30 Jun 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1  318m 30.5Kgs Box 1 467 $5.10 Time 18.85s Best 18.39s Mgns 10.3L Portland Indie
AK 07 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  318m 30.7Kgs Box 2 312 $6.10 Time 19.14s Best 18.51s Mgns 0.6L Give It Jandal
AK 14 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C1  318m 30.5Kgs Box 2 435 $4.00 Time 18.80s Best 18.42s Mgns 4.5L Hunter Pearl
WNS 17 Jul 2024 3 days 8 of 8 C1  313m 30.8Kgs Box 1  $4.80 Time 17.71s Best 17.29s Mgns 4.7L Nighthawk Swift
AK 21 Jul 2024 4 days 8 of 8 C1  318m 31.0Kgs Box 2 758 $10 Time 18.73s Best 18.31s Mgns 9.7L Dashing Blazer

Only fairly into stride & failing to make an impact in the run down the straight All 12:3:1:0 Prz $4,910.00 Trk D 10:3:1



Runner Index - Meeting 9
Ain't It Fun 9
Alexis Rose 2
Apache Blyde 7
Axelrod 6
Baby Bop 1
Bear O'Clock 4
Big Time Bumper 1
Big Time Express 4
Big Time Fabio 1
Big Time Funk 2
Big Time Goat 1
Big Time Ivana 4
Big Time Lad 1
Big Time Lena 6
Big Time Lockey 1
Big Time Sticker 1
Big Time Tasty 1
Big Time Tractor 3
Biscay 3
Black Lion 9
Boy Panda 5
Cappiello 7
Dapper Jabber 8
Dark Smoke 4
Dynamic Kiwi 2
Epic Pepper 6
Famous Grouse 6
Go Amber 10
Go Tara 3
Gotcha Tipsy 3
Haunt 2
Helena Jet 2
Hunter Jack 5
Hunter Lou 7
Idol Hit 10
Joe Bananas 10
Kiwi Moments 3
Kiwi Sea 5
Lake Ohia 2
Lion's Den 8
Love It 7
Mad Paddy 7
Maxima 6
Miss Rowdy 8
Opawa Emma 1
Opawa Glow 6
Opawa Grace 3
Opawa Isaac 5
Opawa Philipa 3
Opawa Ryan 2
Opawa Tails 9
Opawa Thunder 3
Opawa Turn 9
Paint It Pinot 10
Panda Express 10
Papa Kiwi 3
Patch It Up 10
Photonic Shadow 1
Portland Ben 5

Portland Johnny 8
Purple Heart 7
Quintessential 4
Red Goes Faster 6
Rowdy Esmay 6
Rowdy's Monster 4
Scheffler 8
Schmeichel 9
Short Squeeze 8
Thrilling Lad 4
Thrilling Ledger 6
Thrilling Nash 9
Thrilling Wilma 4
Tilly Wormwood 2
Tin Lizzy 9
Turtle Watch 9
Vacant Box One (scr) 5
Waerenga Josay 8
Waerenga Nova 4
Waerenga Ritchie 8
Waerenga Sonic 2
Waerenga Sonic 10
Waerenga Tails 7
Waerenga Tribe 10
Waiterimu Gem 4
Where's Neville 7
Wide Boy 5
Wondering Why 3
You Pick One 6
Youtan Poluo 10
Zipping Bestow 5

Last updated at 15:14 Friday 18 October 2024


	R1-FOLLOW AUCKLAND GRC ON FACEBOOK SPRINT PBD
	R2-MAY HOUNDS GREYHOUND REHOMING GROUP SPRINT PBD
	R3-PUMP & ENGINEERING SERVICES LTD STAKES PBD
	R4-SENZ 1476AM SPRINT PBD
	R5-HAPPY BIRTHDAY RHIAN FARRELL PBD
	R6-ALL THE NEWS AT TRACKSIDE.CO.NZ SPRINT PBD
	R7-HEWLETT ELECTRICAL SPRINT PBD
	R8-HAPPY 75TH BIRTHDAY SELWYN LOADER PBD
	R9-MT WELLINGTON TAB STAKES
	R10-SPORTSBOWL FUNCTION CENTRE SPRINT PBD

